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Oxford Mail Cross Country League

Round 3 Horspath Stadium, Oxford, 10 Jan 2016

Race results 23 Sophie Bhatt New Ull
24 Molly Doherty Bic Ull
25 Brooke Asser Tkt Ull
Race 0: U9 Girls and Boys 26 Hannah Newhouse Ooxf Ull
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 27 Tilly Lainchbury Ban Ull
Individual Results 28 Francesca Bailey New Ull
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 29 Lily Adams Rad Ull
1 Samuel Rai Swh U9 30 Ainhara Ly Rad Ull
2 Isabella  Haines-Gray oxf  U9g 31 Lydia Reeve GtM Ull
3 Kian Dee Hig U9 32 Annabel Gibson Tkt Ull
4 Stanley Staunton-Lamb Whh U9 33 Katie New Swh Ull
5 Isabella Insley Rad U9g 34 Isla Gregory Cir Ull
6 Charlotte Ashby oxf  U9g 35 Lucy Dollar Tkt Ull
7 Caspar Cumberland Rad U9 36 Ruby Herring Abn Ull
8 Maxwell Peace Abn U9 37 Eimear Moss Ban Ull
9 Annie Jonkers Oxf U9g 38 Isabella Kemp Abn Ull
10 Isabelle Martin oxf  U9g 39 Freya Halsall Abn Ull
11 Dougie Drysdale Abn U9 40 Martha Sherwood Wit U9g
12 Harley Gould Whh U9 41 Emily Tucker Tkt Ull
13 Freja Nielsen Whh U9g 42 Josie Huepfl Rad Ull
14 Tom Williams Cir U9 43 Mary Francis Abn Ull
15 Will Brown Ban U9 44 Molly Leach Tkt Ull
16 Amy Frost Abn U9g 45 Astor Bridges-Martin Rad Ull
17 Oliver Frost Abn U9 46 Emilija Malova BLI Ull
18 Samuel Horton Tkt U9 47 Aimee Dickson Tkt Ull
19 Holly Keeble Bic U9g 48 Isla Bohannon Bic Ull
20 Ava Elverson Tkt U9g 49 Rosie Newton Bic Ull
21 William Yeates Hig U9 50 Mia Claridge Whh U1l
22 Daisy Bryan Abn U9g 51 Lucia Allen Tkt Ull
23 Eoin Barry oxf U9 52 Scarlett Henman wit Ull
24 Hollie Offord Bic U9g 53 Lily Sherwood wit Ull
25 Frankie Scrivener Oxf U9g 54 Isabella Ginn New Ull
26 Arthur Walker Eyn U9 55 Charlotte Dyer Rad Ull
27 Joseph Hoaen Tkt U9 56 Talitha Eskender Ban Ull
28 Zoe Allen Tkt U9g
29 Kian D-Arcy-Masters Tkt U9 =
30 Bethany Jones Wit U9g Race 2: Ull Boys
31 Florence Gardiner Rad U9g Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
32 Thomas Sporton Tkt U9 Individual Results
33 Katie Groves Bic U9g = | TmTm T
34 Catherine Jones Tkt U9g 1 Henry Channon Oxf Ull 7.55
35 Ellie Walker-Smith oxf U9g 2 Quinn Miell-Ingram Rad Ull 8.00
36 Joshua Dyer Rad U9 3 William D-Arcy Rad Ull 8.05
4 Henry Pollock Ban Ull 8.16
5 Johhny James Rad Ull
Race 1: Ull Girls 6 Joshua Cumberland Rad Ull
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 7 Max Lloyd-Thomas Ban Ull
Individual Results 8 Sam Lawson Bic Ull
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 9 Wilf Waldon New Ull
1 Olivia Martin oxf Ull 8.35 10 Ruben Snelson Ban Ull
2 Harriett Hillman Swh Ull 8.37 11 Michael Cadle Bic Ull
3 Clover De Jonge oxf Ull 8.50 12 Kian Hockaday Tkt Ull
4 Josie Robertson New Ull 13 Sammy Campbell Tkt Ull
5 Georgia Usher Bic Ull 14 Max Sullivan Swh Ull
6 Freya Gregory Cir Ul1l 15 Harry Davis Tkt Ull
7 Taya Dee Hig Ull 16 Sebastian Lawton Abn Ull
8 Kivya Dee Hig Ul1l 17 Zachary Sparkes Swh Ull
9 Annelise Gale Tkt Ull 18 Ted Phillips Rad Ull
10 Mary Prince Abn Ull 19 Jonah Sparkes Swh Ull
11 Kelly-Mari March Swh Ull 20 Ethan Aldous Ban Ull
12 Bella Couzens Bic Ull 21 Jamie Garner Abn Ull
13 Lauren Pawson Swh Ull 22 Alexander Bishop Eyn Ull
14 Lottie Doherty Bic Ull 23 James Davies New Ull
15 Isabel Imeson Swh Ull 24 Finlay Davis Tkt Ull
16 Anna Couzens Bic Ull 25 Digby Riggall Tkt Ull
17 Abigail Horton Tkt Ull 26 James Leach Tkt Ull
18 Harriet Padget Whh U1l 27 Ben Knox Ban Ull
19 Phoebe Ryder New Ull 28 Bailie Wells Rad Ull
20 Tilly Westbrook Wit Ul1l 29 Barney Ballantine Ban Ull
21 Charlotte Morris Abn Ull 30 Matthew Jones Tkt Ull
22 Alice Morgan Hig Ull 31 Sam Stent New Ull
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32 Harry Rendell Bic Ull
33 James Harney Rad Ull
34 Toby Clark Tkt Ull
35 Timothy Jones Bic Ull
36 Jonathan Davies Ooxf Ull
37 Edward Hall Tkt Ull
38 Burt Staunton-Lamb Whh Ul1l
39 Luis Lievens Rad Ull
40 Sam Belcher Wit Ul1l
41 Max McLintock Whh Ull
42 James Swift Ban Ull
43 Thomas Hall Tkt Ull
44 Joseph Drysdale Abn Ull
45 Ben Groves Bic Ull
46 Ollie Doughty Swh Ull
47 Vlad Flanagan Whh Ull
48 Thomas Cripps Rad Ull
49 Sam Cheney New Ull
50 Freddie Wilson New Ull
51 Josh Stent New Ull
52 Arthur Cheney New Ull
53 Max Campbell-Reide GtM Ul1l
54 Daniel Ginn New Ull
55 Oliver Dixon Ban Ull
Race 3: Ul3 Girls
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford

Individual Results

1 Alexandra Scrivener Ooxf U1l3 11.40
2 Millie Couzens Bic Ul3 12.04
3 Luci Robertson New Ul3 12.08

4 Daisy Palmer Oxf Ul3 12.18
5 Lucy Wells Tkt Ul3 12.26

6 Beth Darwent Abn Ul3 12.31

7 Anna Pettit Tkt U1l3 12.39

8 Libby Newhouse Oxf Ul3 12.50

9 Anna Kane Mar Ul3 12.54
10 Mieke Bedlington Abn Ul13 12.57
11 Hermione Jewell Rad Ul1l3 13.03
12 Lucy Draper Tkt Ul3 13.04
13 Holly Hunter Oxf Ul3 13.06
14 Rebecca Thomson Tkt U1l3 13.11
15 Emily Haines-Gray Oxf Ul3 13.16
16 Georgina Thomson Tkt Ul3 13.23
17 Lucy Watts Bic Ul3 13.29
18 Alessandra Prince Oxf Ul3 13.36
19 Rachel Oram Swh U13 13.38
20 Izzie Jones Abn Ul13 13.39
21 Georgina Halfhead Abn U13 13.40
22 Alisha Williams Oxf Ul3 13.55
23 Beth Hunter Ooxf Ul3 13.57
24 Lavinia Rai Swh Ul3 14.05
25 Eva Porter Cir Ul3 14.08
26 Ayla Tonkin Swh Ul3 14.21
27 Phoebe Hoaen Tkt U1l3 14.33
28 Phoebe Coleman GtM U1l3 14.38
29 Freya Smith Bic Ul3 14.43
30 Harriet Howard Wit U1l3 14.47
31 Daisy Tolhurst Tkt Ul3 14.49
32 Pippa Thomas Tkt Ul3 14.50
33 Tilly Pullar Tkt Ul3 14.53
34 Lizzie Eskender Ban Ul1l3 14.55
35 Katie Loach Swh U133 15.07
36 Grace Lees New Ul3 15.41
37 Esther Davies GtM Ul13 15.48
38 Maisie Henman Wit Ul3 16.02
39 Amalia Flanagan Whh Ul3 16.24
40 Sophia Trimble Whh Ul1l3 16.24
41 Mia Berridge Ban Ul3 16.25

42 Hannah Jarrett wit Ul3 16.37
43 Amelia Brew Rad Ul3 16.42
44 Erin McMillan Rad Ul3 16.54
45 Lily D-Arcy-Masters Tkt Ul3 18.07
Race 3: Ul3 Girls
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
Team Results
1 Oxford City A 13 | 1 4 8
2 Team Kennet A 24 | 5 7 12
3 Abingdon A 36 | 6 10 20
4 Oxford City B 46 | 13 15 18
5 Bicester A 48 | 2 17 29
6 Team Kennet B 57 1 14 16 27
7 Swindon Har A 69 | 19 24 26
8 Newbury A 85 | 3 36 4o
9 Oxford City C 91 | 22 23 46
10 Team Kennet C 96 | 31 32 33
11 Radley A 98 | 11 43 44
12 MADJA A 101 | 9 46 46
13 Witney A 110 | 30 38 42
14 Great Milton A 111 | 28 37 46
15 Cirencester A 117 | 25 46 46
16 Banbury A 121 | 34 41 4o
17 White Horse A 125 | 39 40 406
Race 4: Ul3 Boys
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
Individual Results
1 Benjamin Cumberland Rad U13 11.07
2 Skip Snelson Ban U1l3 11.24
3 Max Nicolle Bic U13 11.30
4 Tom Miller wit Ul3 11.36
5 Joshua Newson-Errey Ooxf Ul3 11.36
6 Freddie Cunningham GtM Ul13 11.43
7 Rowan Miell-Ingram Rad Ul3 11.44
8 Luke Buck Cir Ul3 11.49
9 Angus Pollock Ban Ul3 11.56
10 Tobias Allen New U1l3 12.00
11 Thomas Kent Rad U1l3 12.03
12 Kie Francis Abn Ul3 12.26
13 Joseph Knibb Swh Ul3 12.26
14 Samuel Worfolk Bic U13 12.31
15 Cameron King Rad U1l3 12.33
16 Harry Woods Hig Ul3 12.37
17 Stanley Bull Ban Ul3 12.39
18 Edward Jolliffe Bic U133 12.47
19 Toby Thomas Tkt Ul3 12.49
20 Dan Grant Swh Ul3 12.53
21 Benjamin Campbell-Reide GtM Ul13 13.01
22 Jack Cannons Tkt U1l3 13.08
23 Freddie Taylor Bic U1l3 13.13
24 Cameron Langley Tkt Ul3 13.25
25 James Fernandez Abn Ul3 13.31
26 Michael Gilder Swh Ul3 13.34
27 Luke Robinson GtM Ul3 13.38
28 George Fernandez Abn Ul3 13.46
29 Reuben White Whh Ul13 14.05
30 Matthew Bristow Whh U13 14.29
31 Willem Walker-Smith Oxf Ul3 14.33
32 Berie Low Mar Ul3 14.55
33 Arthur McLintock Whh U013 15.00
34 Joey Loughlin Whh U13 15.03
35 Hugh Beattie New Ul3 15.08
36 Jack Gunning Swh Ul3 15.41
37 Nathaniel Knibb Swh Ul3 16.01
38 Joshua Sells Tkt Ul3 16.29
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39 Ethan Carter Hig Ul3 16.47 42 Lucy Blowfield Oxf Ul5 24.11
40 Harry Arundel-Walker BLI Ul3 16.48 43 Jessica Penton Wds Ul5 24.23
44 Lauren Burton Rad Ul7 24.48
45 Emma Downie New Ul5 24.50
Race 4: Ul3 Boys 46 Holly Hunter Bic Ul5 24.52
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 477 Lauren Garside Bic Ul5 25.09
Team Results 48 Emily Howard Wit Ul5 25.29
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 49 Rachel Fernandez Abn Ul5 27.14
1 Radley A 19 | 1 7 11 50 Bethany Liversidge Bic Ul17 27.25
2 Banbury A 28 | 2 9 17
3 Bicester A 35 | 3 14 18
4 Great Milton A 54 | 6 21 27 Race 5: U15/U17 Girls
5 Swindon Har A 59 | 13 20 26 Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
=6 Abingdon A 65 | 12 25 28 Team Results
=6 Team Kennet A 65 | 19 22 24 | mmTmTmmmmmTmm oo T
8 Oxford City A 77 | 5 31 41 1 Banbury A 9 | 2 3 4
=9 Newbury A 86 | 10 35 41 =2 Abingdon A 31 | 1 11 19
=9 Witney A 86 | 4 41 41 =2 Radley A 31 | 8 9 14
11 Cirencester A 90 | 8 41 41 4 Oxford City A 42 | 5 13 24
12 White Horse A 92 | 29 30 33 5 Radley B 521 15 17 20
13 Highworth A 96 | 16 39 41 6 Swindon Har A 66 | 21 22 23
=14 MADJA A 114 | 32 41 41 7 Team Kennet A 71 | 16 27 28
=14 Swindon Har B 114 | 36 37 41 8 Bicester A 82 | 10 31 41
16 BLIWCA A 122 | 40 41 41 9 Witney A 92 | 18 26 48
10 Radley C 98 | 29 33 36
11 Swindon Har B 101 | 32 34 35
Race 5: U15/U17 Girls 12 White Horse A 108 | 6 51 51
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 13 Newbury A 113 | 30 38 45
Individual Results =14 Abingdon B 114 | 25 40 49
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— =14 Highworth A 114 | 12 51 51
1 Fiona Bunn Abn Ul7 16.53 16 Radley D 132 | 37 44 51
2 Emily Thompson Ban Ul7 17.36 17 Bicester B 143 | 46 47 50
3 Jenny Hannah Ban Ul5 17.51 18 Woodstock A 145 | 43 51 51
4 Tia Williams Ban Ul5 18.07
5 Jamie Garry Ooxf Ul5 18.31
6 Lucy Rycroft Whh U17 18.38 Race 6: Ul5/U17 Boys
7 Rose Lord Ban Ul7 18.44 Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
8 Rachel Burton Rad Ul5 18.51 Individual Results
9 Ellen Jackson Rad U©Ul5 19.05 |-
10 Amy Gould Bic U15 19.09 1 wWill Crisp Swh Ul7 16.18
11 Vicky Tilling Abn Ul7 19.28 2 Ben West Bic Ul5 16.26
12 Chloe Crippen Hig U17 19.41 3 Elliot Lassiter Mar Ul7 16.29
13 Jessica Duckett oxf Ul7 19.45 4 Archie Scott Rad Ul7 16.42
14 Anabel Pozniak Rad Ul5 19.45 5 Jack Shayler Abn Ul7 16.54
15 Martha Adams Rad Ul5 19.53 6 James McLaughlin Tkt Ul5 17.11
16 Holly Donohoe Tkt Ul5 19.59 7 Ben McIntyre Swh Ul5 17.20
17 Flora Insley Rad U17 20.09 8 Simon Crew Cir Ul5 17.25
18 Lucy Gotta Wit Ul5 20.21 9 Adam Blackwell Rad Ul5 17.27
19 Katharine Harris Abn Ul5 20.22 10 Henry Insley Rad Ul5 17.45
20 Cassia Miell-Ingram Rad Ul17 20.34 11 Okan Onay Whh U17 17.54
21 Sophia Bonnetti Swh Ul5 20.43 12 Ethan Pierce Swh Ul5 17.58
22 Chloe Hayward Swh Ul5 20.50 13 David Bunn Abn Ul5 17.59
23 Anna Curtis Swh Ul5 20.58 14 Adam Ede Abn Ul5 18.04
24 Amber Morris Ooxf Ul5 20.59 15 Edward Gronbech Rad Ul7 18.17
25 Mollie Darwent Abn Ul5 20.59 16 Alexander Pennington Abn Ul5 18.26
26 Olivia Westbrook Wit Ul5 21.06 17 Blaine Carpenter Ban Ul5 18.27
27 Isabelle Hole Tkt U1l5 21.07 18 Reuben Trotter Ban Ul5 18.44
28 Rosa Lawrence Tkt Ul5 21.08 19 Sashwa Chahna Swh Ul5 18.45
29 Hannah Mott Rad Ul5 21.15 20 Matthew Lock Wit Ul7 18.48
30 Rebecca Downie New Ul7 21.24 21 Tom Couzens Bic Ul5 18.51
31 Molly Acton Bic Ul5 21.25 22 Max Adams Swh Ul5 18.53
32 Sophie Capel Swh Ul5 21.32 23 Owen Knox Ban Ul5 19.02
33 Eleanor Backhouse Rad Ul7 21.48 24 Tom Gould Bic Ul7 19.04
34 Dara Kelly Swh Ul5 21.50 25 Josh Livingstone Tkt Ul5 19.23
35 Amelia Mulroney Swh Ul5 21.53 26 Elias Lawton Abn Ul5 19.35
36 Baylie Powell Rad Ul7 22.00 27 Bradley Thomas Tkt Ul5 20.20
37 Faith Brew Rad Ul7 22.15 28 Rueben Paget Whh Ul5 20.58
38 Ellie Gudgeon New Ul5 22.15 29 Ryan Cannons Tkt Ul5 21.04
39 Effie Dollar Tkt Ul5 22.33 30 Rhys Ainsworth New Ul5 22.07
40 Bethany Kippin Abn Ul5 22.53 31 Oscar Charter Rad Ul5 22.48
41 Libbie Nicklin Bic Ul7 22.59 32 Cade Oldland Swh Ul5 23.12
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33 Ross Wyard Whh Ul5 23.56 44 Michelle Bartlett Ban v2 33.47
34 Arthur Pinn Swh Ul5 24.59 45 Andrea Finnigan Kid vl 33.47
46 Catherine Tuttle New S 33.48
47 Sarah Hurford New S 33.48
Race 6: Ul15/Ul17 Boys 48 Becky Fennell Alc S 33.52
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 49 Jenny Eaton New V2 33.54
Team Results 50 Diana Dee Hig V2 33.58
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 51 Ana Ramos-Villaver Rad V1l 34.01
1 Swindon Har A 20 | 1 7 12 52 Suzi Batterton Hed VvVl 34.05
2 Radley A 23 | 4 9 10 53 Jessica Sloan New S 34.08
3 Abingdon A 32 | 5 13 14 54 Sam Rees Hkn V2 34.12
4 Bicester A 47 | 2 21 24 55 Mandy Waldon New vl 34.27
=5 Banbury A 58 | 17 18 23 56 Rebecca Coxhead New S 34.29
=5 Team Kennet A 58 | 6 25 27 57 Gwyneth Hueter Ooxf v3 34.30
7 White Horse A 72 | 11 28 33 58 Charlotte Noakes Hed S 34.38
=8 MADJA A 73 | 3 35 35 59 Phillipa Darwent Abn V2 34.45
=8 Swindon Har B 73 | 19 22 32 60 Sarah Gailes Alc S 34.47
10 Abingdon B 77 | 16 26 35 61 Olivia Underhill Alc S 34.48
11 Cirencester A 78 | 8 35 35 62 Lilla Somogyi Alc S 34.51
12 Radley B 81 | 15 31 35 63 Sarah Fowler New V3 34.58
13 Witney A 90 | 20 35 35 64 Lisa Martin Did V1l 34.59
14 Newbury A 100 | 30 35 35 65 Wendy Hunter Alc vl 35.00
66 Bridget Gould Wds S 35.02
67 Emma Insley Rad vVl 35.29
Race 7: Women 68 Katy Adams Abn vVl 35.30
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 69 Molly Fitches OxB S 35.32
Individual Results 70 Tess Evans Eyn vl 35.37
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 71 Vicki Gosling Hig S 35.41
1 Gemma Bridge oxf S 27.22 72 Alison Barry Hed v2 35.47
2 Sophie Crumly New S 27.48 73 Christina Pugsley New vl 35.53
3 Jessica Franklin New vVl 27.58 74 Caroline Struthers Oxf V2 35.56
4 Jessica Webb Wds S 28.18 75 Helen Turley Hed V3 36.04
5 Rachel Masser Wds vl 28.19 76 Jade Hewlett Wit S 36.05
6 Yasmin Ryder New U20 29.08 77 Liz Pudney New V2 36.06
7 Sarah Rendell Alc vVl 29.16 78 Zoe White Wds vVl 36.16
8 Hannah Hale Eyn S 29.17 79 Becks Compton Abn vl 36.19
9 Frankie Snare Wit S 30.06 80 Becky Pull Ban S 36.39
10 Helene Greenwood Kid U20 30.10 81 Kate Fitton Cir V1l 36.47
11 Josephine Harrison Whh U20 30.25 82 Kate Sergeant Hed S 36.48
12 Rosie Weston Ban U20 30.28 83 Jackie Pinnock Eyn V3 36.49
13 Donna Allen Hkn S 30.36 84 Elizabeth French Alc V2 36.50
14 Sarah Davies Oxf vl 30.39 85 Laura Davies Wit S 36.51
15 Emma Huepfl Rad vl 30.39 86 Georgina Newel Alc S 36.57
16 Heather Claydon Hkn vl 31.06 87 Anwen Greenaway Hkn vl 37.00
17 Beth Sonley Eyn S 31.08 88 Anita James Hed v2 37.03
18 Rebecca Ferry Hed V1 31.17 89 Alison Smith Rad V2 37.12
19 Julia James Abn vl 31.21 90 Dawn Osborne Chw v2 37.20
20 Emma Haley Rad S 31.22 91 Katie Webster Kid S 37.23
21 Judith Kalthoff Hed S 31.27 92 Harriet Bowyer Ooxf S 37.26
22 Helen Preedy Tkt vl 31.29 93 Erika Davies Rad U20 37.31
23 Samantha Usher Alc vVl 31.34 94 Oheema Powell Wit U20 37.32
24 Chloe Blair New S 31.43 95 Caroline Kerr Alc v2 37.38
25 Amy Johnson Hed S 31.43 96 Rebecca Biegel Ban v2 37.39
26 Rachel Shaw Hed vl 31.46 97 Sophie Tumeleire Abn V2 37.44
27 Jane Thomas Cir S 31.49 98 Jessica Wright Wit vl 37.46
28 Clare Quinn New vl 31.49 99 Katie Oliver Did S 37.52
29 Claire Litton Wit S 31.51 100 Sarah Scaife Kid vl 37.55
30 Sarah Gunn Cir V2 31.58 101 Emma McDermott Hed vl 38.03
31 Anna Jenkins Hed V1 31.58 102 Hayley Chaundry Whh S 38.08
32 Emma-Jayne Bailey New vl 31.59 103 Cecilia Dahlsio Eyn S 38.28
33 Denise Bridges Wds V2 32.12 104 Sissel Glans Chw V1 38.34
34 Nicola Smith Hed S 32.21 105 Lisa Holland Wit V2 38.43
35 Rachel Bladon Tkt V2 32.35 106 Kate Williamson Eyn V3 38.50
36 Rachel Allen New V2 32.38 107 Hannah Shipman Alc S 38.55
37 Sian Loveless Did S 32.42 108 Annelies Henshall Alc S 38.58
38 Madeleine Ding Hed S 32.52 109 Eileen Naughton Did S 39.01
39 Sue Van Huysteen New V2 32.58 110 Rachel Bennett Whh vl 39.02
40 Laura Leach Hed S 33.09 111 Nadine Minty Did S 39.06
41 Susan Francis Tkt V2 33.12 112 Natasha GiannousiVarney Hed vl 39.15
42 Jenny Brewer Abn S 33.34 113 Jane Garton Eyn vl 39.41
43 Kerry Lock Eyn vl 33.38 114 Lis Yeates Hig vl 40.00
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115 Cristina Fisher Abn V2 40.04 3 Headington A 64 | 18 21 25
116 Katharine Wright Hig S 40.15 4 Oxford City A 72 | 1 14 57
117 Rain Newton-Smith Eyn V1 40.17 5 Alchester A 78 | 7 23 48
118 Lisa Ansell Ban vVl 40.17 6 Team Kennet A 98 | 22 35 41
119 Nicky Stearn Hig V2 40.25 7 Witney A 114 | 9 29 76
120 Claire Stratford Chw S 40.25 8 Cirencester A 138 | 27 30 81
121 Claire Nunn Whh Vl 40.30 | —mmmmmm T o e
122 Pauline Morgan Swh V2 40.31 Division 2
123 Theresa Lamble Did Vl 40.39 | mmmmmm oo e e
124 Sheila Marshall New V3 40.40 1 Eynsham A 68 | 8 17 43
125 Sam Suter Alc S 40.50 2 Newbury B 84 | 24 28 32
126 Kelly Cooper Hkn S 40.55 3 Headington B 91 | 26 31 34
127 Anna Mackin Eyn S 40.55 4 Abingdon A 120 | 19 42 59
128 Judith LeGood Wit V3 41.16 5 Banbury A 136 | 12 44 80
129 Rosie Taylor Alc S 41.33 6 Kidlington A 146 | 10 45 91
130 Emma Carter Hed V1 41.46 7 White Horse A 223 ] 11 102 110
131 Emma Nelson Alc S 42.15 8 Highworth A 235 | 50 71 114
132 Rosemary Cameron Hed V2 42.17 | mmmmm T T T oo T oo T oo oo oo oo
133 Patricia Wilson Abn V3 42.24 Division 3
134 Fiona Cobb Abn S 42.31 | —mmmmmmmmmm oo e
135 Clare Ralph Swh V1 42.35 1 Hook Norton A 83 | 13 16 54
136 Paula Booth Wds V2 42.38 2 Radley A 86 | 15 20 51
137 Leah Darbyshire New vl 43.03 3 Newbury C 121 | 36 39 46
138 Eleanor Taylor Hig vVl 43.10 4 Headington C 130 | 38 40 52
139 Kate Welsby Eyn V1 43.20 5 Newbury D 149 | 47 49 53
140 Erica Woosey-Griffin Abn V1l 43.22 6 Newbury E 174 | 55 56 63
141 Helen Bower Abn V1 43.28 7 Alchester B 183 | 60 61 62
142 Jane Whitlock Eyn V3 43.31 8 Didcot A 200 | 37 64 99
143 Caryn Onions Abn V3 43.33 9 Headington D 205 | 58 72 U5
144 Cathy Morley Wit v2 43.38 10 Alchester C 235 | 65 84 86
145 Regina Lally Wit V1 43.53 11 Abingdon B 244 | 68 79 97
146 Pam Wheeler Cir V3 43.56 12 Radley B 249 | 67 89 93
147 Liz Harkness New V3 43.57 13 Eynsham B 256 | 70 83 103
148 Sandra Heryet Hkn V2 44.01 14 Headington E 271 | 82 88 101
149 Caroline Hutchings Abn S 44.26 15 Newbury F 274 | 73 77 124
150 Trudie Ratcliff Wit V2 44.29 16 Witney B 277 1 85 94 98
151 Sarah Grylls Hed V3 45.06 17 Woodstock B 280 | 66 78 136
152 Anne Moger Abn V3 45.42 18 Alchester D 310 | 95 107 108
153 Michelle Piper Abn V1 45.51 19 Cherwell A 314 | 90 104 120
154 Noel Blatchford Abn V3 45.55 20 Eynsham C 336 | 106 113 117
155 Lucy Hamilton Abn V3 46.01 21 Oxford City B 341 | 74 92 175
156 Joanne Worth Abn V1l 46.03 22 Didcot B 343 | 109 111 123
157 Anne Rouget Wit V2 46.06 23 Hook Norton B 361 | 87 126 148
158 Helen Seymour Did S 46.16 24 Highworth B 373 | 116 119 138
159 Hannah West Wit V3 46.59 25 Headington F 374 | 112 130 132
160 Judy Howard Abn V3 47.08 26 Witney C 377 | 105 128 144
161 Graca Craft BLI vl 47.21 27 Abingdon C 382 | 115 133 134
162 Clare Burgess Alc V3 48.37 28 Alchester E 385 | 125 129 131
163 Clare Blampied Cir V2 49.11 29 Banbury B 389 | 96 118 175
164 Natalie Ratcliffe Whh V2 49.33 30 Eynsham D 408 | 127 139 142
165 Vanessa Campbell OxB S 50.20 31 Oxf Brookes A 409 | 69 165 175
166 Roz Pearson New v3 50.49 32 Abingdon D 424 | 140 141 143
167 Madie Paterson Wit vl 51.18 33 Swindon Har A 432 | 122 135 175
168 Fiona Tate Wit v2 51.23 34 Newbury G 450 | 137 147 166
169 Marguerite Darius Eyn V1l 51.47 35 Witney D 452 | 145 150 157
170 Kiri Weller Eyn V2 51.59 36 Abingdon E 454 | 149 152 153
171 Rose Webb Rad V3 52.39 37 White Horse B 460 | 121 164 175
172 Kellie Peters Alc V1 53.02 38 Abingdon F 465 | 154 155 156
173 Hannah Makins Wit V1 66.56 39 Cirencester B 484 | 146 163 175
174 Fiona Warland Alc V1 66.57 40 Witney E 494 | 159 167 168
41 Alchester F 508 | 162 172 174
42 BLIWCA A 511 | 161 175 175
Race 7: Women 43 Eynsham E 514 | 169 170 175
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
Team Results
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Race 8: Men
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
Division 1 Individual Results
1 Newbury A 11 | 2 3 6 1 Steve Naylor Wds S 31.28
2 Woodstock A 42 | 4 5 33 2 Nyle Clinton Swh S 33.04
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3 Jonathan Cornish Whh S 33.21 74 Dan George Hed V1 40.04
4 Ben Cole Swh S 33.43 75 Jim Thorn Hed V1l 40.14
5 Maxwell Robinson oxf S 33.51 76 Mark Richards Hed V2 40.20
6 Paul Fernandez Abn vl 34.19 77 Alan Twyford New V2 40.22
7 Julian Richardson oxf V1l 34.26 78 Daniel Pebody Chw S 40.24
8 Adrian Williams Cir V1l 34.34 79 Lewis Meredith Did S 40.25
9 Tegid Jones Oxf S 34.38 80 Steve Copley Oxf S 40.27
10 Simon Fisher Ooxf S 34.40 81 Dan Withers Kid S 40.27
11 David Bell Cir S  34.45 82 Richard Francis Alc S 40.28
12 Aaron Burgess oxf S 34.57 83 Cal Maclennan Abn V1 40.41
13 Les Newell oxf vl 35.02 84 Steve Barnes New V1 40.42
14 Matthieu Marshall oxf U20 35.09 85 Simon Kirby New V1l 40.46
15 Dan Blake Wit S 35.10 86 Tom Holdsworth Kid S 40.48
16 Owen Stepney Abn S 35.12 87 Neil Cook New V1 40.51
17 Tim Wright Ban S 35.18 88 John Nelson Alc v2 40.53
18 Heath Bampton oxf vl 35.19 89 Ciaran Cooper Swh U20 40.56
19 Ewan Gault oxf S 35.46 90 Richard Grant Oxf V3 40.58
20 Mark Vardy New S 35.51 91 Dafydd Warburton Eyn S 41.02
21 Callum O-Neill Tkt U20 35.52 92 Wayne Lillis New V1 41.03
22 Will Gardener oxf U20 35.57 93 Simon Woods Did S 41.07
23 Sam 0-Neill Hed S 36.07 94 Richard Taylor Kid S 41.09
24 James Craggs New S 36.12 95 Darren Mills Kid vl 41.11
25 Ryan Meredith oxf S 36.31 96 Roger Thetford Hed V2 41.14
26 Henry Hart Eyn U20 36.47 97 Chris Bedford Abn vz 41.18
27 Tom Hemming Swh S 36.48 98 David Cantwell Wds vl 41.19
28 Paul Keating Abn S 37.05 99 Matthew Shipman Alc S 41.19
29 Benedict  Pollard Eyn V1 37.08 100 Luke Byrne Swh S 41.22
30 James Eve Hed vl 37.10 101 Dean Makar Tkt vVl 41.23
31 John Atyeo oxf vl 37.12 102 Pete Gilder Swh V1 41.33
32 Mark Tyrrell oxf S 37.17 103 Graham Bridges Eyn vl 41.39
33 Mark Baker Eyn S 37.19 104 Dan Wood Cir S 41.45
34 Ben Upjohn oxf U20 37.19 105 Ian Thomas Chw V2 41.51
35 Matthew Crew Cir U20 37.24 106 Shaun O-Gorman Alc V1l 41.54
36 Fergus Campbell Hed vVl 37.26 107 Stewart Thorp Oxf V3 42.00
37 Philip Marshall New S 37.31 108 Dan Wilson Abn S 42.05
38 Tom Bradford Hkn S 37.33 109 George Wood Abn S 42.07
39 Lee Tolhurst Tkt vl 37.36 110 Martin Walker Did S 42.09
40 Alex Miell-Ingram Rad U20 37.40 111 Dave Ferrier Eyn S 42.11
41 Richard Ashby Hed S 37.45 112 Joel Floyd Wit S 42.12
42 George Ramsay Wds S 37.46 113 David Wright New V2 42.14
43 Chris Wilder Whh S 37.47 114 Martin Attwood Whh S 42.15
44 Denis Galerin Cir s 37.51 115 Conor McGrory New vl 42.15
45 Andy Ind New vVl 38.09 116 Adam Taylor Alc S 42.18
46 Mark Dilks Kid V1 38.10 117 Doug Stimpson Hig S 42.18
47 Henry Sleight Chw S 38.18 ChristopherFinnister BTCGUEST 42.24
48 Steve Frear Wds S 38.21 118 Peter Wright BLI U20 42.31
49 Lewis Faulkner Hed S 38.25 119 Simon Woolley Hkn vl 42.37
50 Andrew Stickley Alc S 38.32 Mike Smith BTCGUEST 42.38
51 Jason Cooke Whh vVl 38.32 120 Graham Stent New V1 42.45
52 Mike Robbins New S 38.39 121 Martin Walker New V1 42.49
53 Jon Darwent Abn V1l 38.44 122 Gavin McLaughlin Tkt vl 42.51
54 James Bolton Wds V1l 38.45 123 Dan Pidgeon Swh S 42.52
55 Simon Campbell Cir S 38.49 124 Chris Pudney New V2 42.59
56 Mike Suggate Did S 38.50 125 Huw Grange Hed S 43.03
57 Jamie McBrien Whh S 38.53 126 Joe D-Angelo Hed S 43.05
58 Charles Woodd cir V1 38.54 127 Jeffrey Trybus Chw S 43.07
59 Jamie Bagnall Alc S 38.55 128 Ian Hunter Alc V1 43.08
60 Fraser Howard Wit V1l 38.57 129 David Warlow Hkn vl 43.10
61 Nigel Bunn Abn V2 39.00 130 Grant Hunter Wit v2 43.19
62 Richard Gould Alc V1 39.02 131 Ppete Sonley Eyn S 43.28
63 Daniel Anderton Oxf S 39.07 132 Joel Godwood Wit U20 43.30
64 David Gavaghan Hed V1 39.17 133 Chris Miles Wit S 43.31
65 Alec Vessey Abn U20 39.20 134 Tom Freeman Kid S 43.31
66 David Tame Hkn vVl 39.20 135 Mark Lewy Abn V2 43.32
67 Gareth Petts Wit S 39.26 136 Paul Ainslie Wit V2 43.33
68 Andy Phelps Hed V2 39.33 137 Vincente Bayliss Alc S 43.37
69 Richard Skilbeck Hed V1 39.38 138 Conor Barry Oxf V1 43.39
70 Kenny Lowies Hed V1l 39.42 139 Peter Marshall Oxf V2 43.41
71 Kevin Game Wds vVl 39.50 140 Barrie Brown Swh V1 43.43
72 David Molloy Hkn S 39.51 141 Jon Bones Abn V1 43.44
73 Rob Linnell Wds V1l 40.04 142 Dewi Thomas Chw S 43.45
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143 Simon Worfolk Alc V1l 43.47 213 Stephen Ferriday New vl 47.37
144 Will Tutte OxB S 43.48 214 Chris Turnbull Hed S 47.42
145 John-Paul Hamilton Chw V1 43.48 215 Tom Bracey OxB S 47.43
146 James Finnigan Kid V1l 43.49 216 Graham LeGood Wit V3 47.45
147 Craig Whitehead Abn S 43.52 217 Richard Greenwood Kid V2 47.46
148 Darren Nash Hkn S 43.53 218 Roy Treadwell Oxf v3 47.50
149 Andrew Simpson Alc V2 43.59 219 Matt Charlton Hed S 47.57
150 Nigel Popplewell New V1l 44.00 220 Clive Seabrook Rad V1l 48.08
151 Phil Huxley oxf V2 44.03 221 Malcolm Brown Hkn V2 48.13
152 Ian Lambourn Whh V2 44.03 222 Dorian Matts Cir V2 48.19
153 Simon Pritchard Ban V1l 44.06 223 Tain Wakefield Kid v1 48.21
154 Jack Miller Abn S 44.09 224 Peter Kyberd Kid V2 48.25
155 Arthur McEwan-James Eyn S 44.09 225 Laurie Hurman Hed V3 48.30
156 Ewan Macdonald Eyn S 44.12 226 Chris Carter Hig V1 48.32
157 Jonathon Gibbard Whh S 44.14 2277 Mark Sheehan Wit S 48.34
158 Chris Hall Tkt V1 44.15 228 Nick Maynard Eyn V1 48.35
159 Garry James Alc S 44.18 229 Andrew Lees New V3  48.41
160 Lee Hillsdon Eyn S 44.21 230 Chris Thomson Tkt V2 58.53
161 Bryan Vaughan Wds V3 44.23 231 Jason Campbell Hig vVl 49.00
162 Louis Bailey Abn S 44.25 232 Michael Nevill Chw vl 49.09
163 Philip Davies Rad V2 44.30 233 Aldred Durham Abn V1l 49.14
164 Tom Baker Eyn S 44.31 234 Andrew Hurst Alc S 49.23
165 Graham Wallace Abn V1 44.32 235 Charles Insley Rad V1 49.24
166 Tony Lock Wit V1l 44.33 Mark Roulston OUPGUEST 49.25
167 Thomas Binnie Eyn S 44.38 236 Dan Wymer Wit S 49.26
168 Bob Green Wit V1 44.39 237 David Day Whh V2 49.27
169 Pierre Corentin Abn U20 44.55 238 Dan Eisenhandler Wds V1 49.28
170 Ken Welby Abn V1l 44.58 239 Paul Druce Kid S 49.36

Paul Kent OUPGUEST. 45.02 240 Nick Leach Hed S 49.38
171 Jonathan  Burgess Alc V3 45.04 241 Martin Leach Hed S 49.40
172 David Smyth Abn S 45.07 242 Steve Meredith Oxf V2 49.48
173 Richard Niblett Hig S 45.16 243 Tim Ingham Cir V1 49.52
174 Adrian Weeks Alc S 45.19 Luke O-Neill GUEST 50.18
175 Lonel Lancu Cir V1l 45.22 244 Huw Williams Hkn vz 50.20
176 Liam Hosier Kid S 45.23 245 Neil Pringle Hig v2 50.23
177 Kevin Northam Chw V2 45.26 246 Steve Connolly Swh V3 50.26
178 Duncan Henning Hed V1 45.26 247 David Sawyer Hed V2 50.28
179 Andrew McKendrick New S 45.27 248 Brian Moore Wit V2 50.32
180 Simon Leech Whh V2 45.41 249 Emiliano Espinar Tkt vl 50.33
181 Charlie Morgan Hig V1 45.54 250 Mark Thorley Chw V2 50.59
182 Tim Davies New S 46.00 251 Tony Whitlock Eyn v3 51.05
183 Martin Foster Hkn V2 46.05 252 Louis Purbrick Abn S 51.06
184 Andrew Russell New S 46.09 253 Robert Sharp Did vl 51.11
185 Darren Drysdale Abn V1l 46.14 254 Adam Worrall Hig vl 51.33
186 George Solaja Did S 46.17 255 Jim Whelan wit v2 52.12
187 Andrew Forster Did S 46.17 256 Dave Coates Chw V3 52.21
188 Mike Pollard Chw V2 46.19 257 Alastair Graham Eyn V1l 52.25
189 John Clargo Hed V1 46.21 258 Andy Sleight Chw V2 52.37
190 Jamie Tusting Cir S 46.22 259 Lee Gedber Alc S 52.40
191 Ralph Arneil Wds V1l 46.22 260 John Dill Swh V2 52.55
192 Luis Goncalves New S 46.23 261 Thornton Greenland Abn V3 52.56
193 Mark Lane Whh V1l 46.28 262 David Osborne Chw V2 53.12
194 Mick Cottam Rad V1l 46.29 263 Andrew Casey Did S 53.14
195 Adrian May New vVl 46.31 264 Tony Pound Hed vl 53.41
196 Nick Hardwick Eyn S 46.34 265 Colin Hancox Eyn v2 54.00
197 James Bentall Wit vl 46.35 266 Mike Affleck Swh V3 54.18
198 Colin Tapley Cir V2 46.37 267 Nick Wall Cir V2 54.32
199 Mark Beales Whh S 46.48 268 Mark Franks BLI S 54.38
200 Mark Schofield Eyn V1 46.56 269 Phil Claridge Whh V1 54.43
201 Michael Bryant Hig V2 46.59 270 Mark Shayler Abn V1 54.43
202 James McLaughlin Hkn V1 47.02 271 John Shaw Chw V3 55.13
203 Michael Goff Hig S 47.06 272 Ian Porter Cir V1l 55.54
204 Adam Leary Wit S 47.08 273 Andrew Muir Abn vl 56.31
205 Mark Creasey Eyn V3 47.12 274 Keith Morgan Wit V3 56.45
206 Stuart Craft BLI vl 47.13 275 Darren Kitching Rad vVl 56.53
207 Simon Kippin Abn S 47.15 276 Mike Search Kid v3 57.17
208 Adrian Francis Abn V1l 47.25 277 Sam Bell Whh S 57.50
209 Mike Sheridan New V3 47.25 278 Adrian Smith Wds V1l 58.04
210 David Moss Cir vl 47.27 279 Graham Norris Hed V3 58.38
211 Tuan Ly Rad vVl 47.28 280 Keith Baker Eyn v3 59.11
212 Nic Hamilton Abn v2 47.31 281 Simon Hockaday Tkt V2 59.43
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282 Graham Walker Wit V2 59.46
283 Andy Bartlett Ban V3 60.03
284 pPhilip Lister Hed V3 60.05
285 Mark Rogers Kid V3 61.07
286 Marcus Lamb Alc vVl 61.17
287 Michael Collins Kid V3 62.13
288 Graeme Hackland Hkn vVl 63.03
289 David Hunter Abn V2 64.38
290 Andy Gibbs Hig V2 65.25
291 Brian Evans Abn V3 66.15
292 Trevor Langrish Kid V3 66.57
293 Duncan Jenkerson Oxf V3 73.39
294 Kit Villiers Hed v3 77.03
Race 8: Men
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
Team Results
Division 1
1 Oxford City A 70 | 5 7 9 10
12 13 14
2 Headington A 311 | 23 30 36 41
49 64 68
3 Cirencester A 315 | 8 11 35 44
55 58 104
4 Newbury A 339 | 20 24 37 45
52 77 84
5 Swindon Har A 447 | 2 4 27 89
100 102 123
6 Eynsham A 524 | 26 29 33 91
103 111 131
7 White Horse A 577 | 3 43 51 57
114 152 157
8 Witney A 649 | 15 60 67 112
130 132 133
Division 2
1 Oxford City B 181 | 18 19 22 25
31 32 34
2 Abingdon A 312 | 6 1l6 28 53
61 65 83
3 Woodstock A 387 | 1 42 48 54
71 73 98
4 Alchester A 546 | 50 59 62 82
88 99 106
5 Headington B 585 | 69 70 74 75
76 96 125
6 Kidlington A 682 | 46 81 86 94
95 134 146
7 Newbury B 733 | 85 87 92 113
115 120 121
8 Team Kennet A 920 | 21 39 101 122
158 230 249
Division 3
1 Hook Norton A 755 | 38 66 72 119
129 148 183
2 Oxford City C 768 | 63 80 90 107
138 139 151
3 Cherwell A 821 | 47 78 105 127
142 145 177
4 Abingdon B 891 | 97 108 109 135
141 147 154
5 Didcot A 964 | 56 79 93 110
186 187 253
6 Alchester B 1003 | 116 128 137 143

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

217

28

Eynsham B
Newbury C
Abingdon C
Witney B
Highworth A
Radley A
Headington C
Cirencester B
Banbury A
Kidlington B
White Horse B
Abingdon D
Cherwell B
Woodstock B
BLIWCA A
Eynsham C
Swindon Har B
Oxf Brookes A
Alchester C
Hook Norton B
Witney C

Headington D

1198

1206

1230

1314

1332

1338

1391

1505

1633

1640

1650

1709

1717

1753

1772

1781

1797

1834

1838

1840

1885

1904

155

124

162

136

117

40

126

175

17

202

236

241

149
156
167
150
184
165
172
166
204
173
203
163
220
178
219
190
222
153
295
217
239
193
269
212
261
232
258
191
295
206
295
228
265
246
295
215
295
234
295
221
295
248
282
247
284

159
160
196
179
192
169
185
168
216
181
226
194
235
189
225
198
243
283
295
223
276
199
271
233
270
250
262
238
295
268
295
251
280
260
295
295
295
259
295
244
295
255
295
264
294

171
164
200
182
195
170
207
197
227
201
231
211
275
214
240
210
267
295
295
224
285
237
295
252
273
256
271
278
295
295
295
257
295
266
295
295
295
286
295
288
295
274
295
279
295
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Overall individual standings after Round 3 =21 Abigail Horton Tkt 35 (20)
=21 Phoebe Ryder New 35 (24)
23 Brooke Asser Tkt 37 (-)
Race 0: U9 Girls and Boys 24 Imogen Cox Bic 39 (=)
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford =25 Harriet Padget Whh 44 (31)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— =25 Lily Adams Rad 44 (=)
1 Oscar Oweka Wit 2 (=) =25 Tilly Lainchbury Ban 44  (27)
2 Oliver Veal Abn 4 (-) 28 Alice Morgan Hig 47  (35)
3 Isabella Haines-Gray oxf 5 (3) 29 Anna Couzens Bic 50 (=)
4 Kian Dee Hig 7 (6) 30 Francesca Bailey New 56 (37)
5 Isabella Insley Rad 10 (12) =31 Ainhara Ly Rad 57 (40)
=6 Stanley Staunton-Lamb Whh 12 (=) =31 Hannah Newhouse Oxf 57  (32)
=6 Charlotte Ashby oxf 12 (8) 33 Emily Tucker Tkt 60  (-)
=6 Maxwell Peace Abn 12 (8) 34 Lucy Dollar Tkt 62 (-)
9 Caspar Cumberland Rad 16 (9) =35 Freya Wileman Whh 63 (-)
10 Annie Jonkers Oxf 19 (-) =35 Amy Warne Swh 63 (-)
11 Isabelle Martin oxf 20  (16) 37 Annabel Gibson Tkt 65  (-)
=12 Brendan O-Connor Wds 22 (=) 38 Molly Leach Tkt 67 (44)
=12 Jack Veal Abn 22 (-) 39 Katie New Swh 71 (40)
14 Ava Elverson Tkt 24 (23) =40 Isabella Kemp Abn 75 (=)
15 Harley Gould Whh 25 (-) =40 Eimear Moss Ban 75 (=)
=16 Freja Nielsen Whh 27 (=) =42 Clara Andrews Tkt 79 ()
=16 Tom Williams Cir 27 (=) =42 Lydia Reeve GtM 79 (=)
=16 Will Brown Ban 27 (22) =42 Ruby Herring Abn 79 (=)
19 Samuel Rai Swh 28 (30) 45 Astor Bridges-Martin Rad 80 (45)
20 Amy Frost Abn 31 (=) =46 Lucia Allen Tkt 83 (-)
21 Oliver Frost Abn 35 (-) =46 Josie Huepfl Rad 83 (42)
=22 Holly Keeble Bic 36 (-) 48 Freya Halsall Abn 84  (49)
=22 Daisy Bryan Abn 36 (-) 49 Mia Claridge Whh 89 (=)
24 Eoin Barry Oxf 37  (23) =50 Scarlett Henman Wit 91 (52)
25 William Yeates Hig 40 (=) =50 Rosie Newton Bic 91 (49)
26 Hollie Offord Bic 45 (29) =52 Isla Facey Tkt 93  (-)
=27 Bethany Jones Wit 46 (30) =52 Emilija Malova BLI 93 (49)
=27 Jake Edwards Rad 46 (-) 54 Isla Bohannon Bic 96  (-)
=29 Zoe Allen Tkt 49  (-) 55 Opal Woodley Rad 104 (-)
=29 Frankie Scrivener Oxf 49  (-) 56 Charlotte Dyer Rad 105 (55)
=29 Arthur Walker Eyn 49 (=) 57 Isabella Ginn New 107 (=)
32 Kian D-Arcy-Masters Tkt 51  (29) 58 Talitha Eskender Ban 112 (57)
33 Ellie Walker-Smith Ooxf 54 (35)
34 Catherine Jones Tkt 57 (34) =
35 Joseph Hoaen Tkt 58  (-) Race 2: Ull Boys
=36 Thomas Sporton Tkt 59  (-) Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
=36 Katie Groves Bic 59 (34) | tmmmmm T T T T T T oo oo ———
38 Henry Morgan Tkt 63 (-) 1 Henry Channon Oxf 2 (1)
39 Joshua Dyer Rad 65 (36) 2 William D-Arcy Rad 4 (3)
40 Florence Wetherald Eyn 68 (-) 3 Quinn Miell-Ingram Rad 5 (3)
=4 Johhny James Rad 9 (5)
=4 Henry Pollock Ban 9 (6)
Race 1: Ull Girls =6 Ruben Snelson Ban 14 (10)
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford =6 Max Lloyd-Thomas Ban 14 (8)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 8 Joshua Cumberland Rad 15 (13)
1 Clover De Jonge Oxf 2 (3) 9 Wilf Waldon New 18 (10)
=2 Harriett Hillman Swh 4 (=) 10 Michael Cadle Bic 24 (18)
=2 Olivia Martin Oxf 4 (8) =11 Sammy Campbell Tkt 25  (18)
4 Josie Robertson New 6 (4) =11 Ted Phillips Rad 25 (18)
=5 Georgia Usher Bic 10 (-) 13 Kian Hockaday Tkt 26 (19)
=5 Mary Prince Abn 10  (10) 14 Harry Davis Tkt 27 (=)
7 Freya Gregory Cir 12 (7) 15 Max Sullivan Swh 30 (24)
8 Taya Dee Hig 14  (9) 16 Sebastian Lawton Abn 31 (32)
9 Charlotte Morris Abn 16 (21) 17 James Harney Rad 32 (32)
=10 Poppy Edwards Rad 17 (=) 18 Ethan Aldous Ban 36 (-)
=10 Lottie Doherty Bic 17 (21) =19 Zachary Sparkes Swh 38 (-)
12 Annelise Gale Tkt 19 (26) =19 Jonah Sparkes Swh 38  (-)
13 Isabel Imeson Swh 25  (15) 21 Jamie Garner Abn 41 (=)
14 Lauren Pawson Swh 26 (13) 22 Digby Riggall Tkt 42 (-)
15 Kiya Dee Hig 30 (25) 23 Timothy Jones Bic 43 (34)
=16 Aimee Dickson Tkt 32 (47) =24 Finlay Davis Tkt 46 (-)
=16 Sophie Bhatt New 32 (23) =24 Alexander Bishop Eyn 46 (33)
=18 Tilly Westbrook Wit 34 (-) 26 Luis Lievens Rad 49 (-)
=18 Tara Hogan Tkt 34 (-) 27 Ryan Barnby Ban 51  (-)
=18 Molly Doherty Bic 34 (-) 28 Matthew Jones Tkt 52 (42)
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29 Ben Knox Ban 53  (-) =42 Lily D-Arcy-Masters Tkt 88 (46)
30 James Leach Tkt 55 (=) =42 Erin McMillan Rad 88 (-)
31 Burt Staunton-Lamb Whh 56 (37) =42 Amelia Brew Rad 88 (48)
32 Toby Clark Tkt 62 (34) =42 Siena Dornan-Juffkin Abn 88 (-)
33 George White Wds 64  (-) 46 Holly Field Wit 91  (-)
34 Sam Belcher Wit 69 (-)
=35 Louile Coles Wit 70 (=)
=35 Harry Rendell Bic 70  (40) Race 4: Ul3 Boys
=37 James Swift Ban 72 (=) Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
=37 Barney Ballantine Ban 72 (G T B e e
39 Jonathan Davies oxf 73 (43) 1 Benjamin Cumberland Rad 2 (2)
40 Max McLintock Whh 74 (=) 2 Skip Snelson Ban 3 (2)
41 Ollie Doughty Swh 77 (=) 3 Max Nicolle Bic 6 (3)
42 Oliver Dixon Ban 79 (-) 4 Rowan Miell-Ingram Rad 8 (7)
43 Thomas Hall Tkt 80 (-) 5 Angus Pollock Ban 11 (9)
44 Edward Hall Tkt 81 (-) =6 Freddie Cunningham GtM 13  (25)
=45 Peter Aird Tkt 82  (-) =6 Luke Buck Cir 13 (=)
=45 Sam Cheney New 82 (48) 8 George Ferguson New 14 (=)
47 Thomas Cripps Rad 84  (47) 9 Tom Miller Wit 15 (=)
=48 Freddie Rendell Bic 90  (-) 10 Thomas Kent Rad 16 (11)
=48 Ben Groves Bic 90 (51) 11 Tobias Allen New 18 (10)
50 Daniel Ginn New 93  (-) 12 Joseph Knibb Swh 22 (14)
51 Vlad Flanagan Whh 95  (-) 13 Samuel Worfolk Bic 24 (15)
52 Max Campbell-Reide GtM 96  (-) 14 Benjamin Davies Oxf 25 (=)
53 Robert Richardson New 100 (-) 15 Cameron King Rad 26 (-)
=16 Toby Thomas Tkt 31 (19)
=16 Benjamin Campbell-Reide GtM 31 (21)
Race 3: Ul3 Girls =18 Harry Woods Hig 32 (-)
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford =18 Freddie Taylor Bic 32 (23)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— =18 Edward Jolliffe Bic 32 (18)
=1 Anna Pettit Tkt 4 (7) 21 Jack Cannons Tkt 39 ()
=1 Daisy Palmer Oxf 4 (4) =22 Luke Robinson GtM 42 (27)
=3 Luci Robertson New 7 (6) =22 James Fernandez Abn 42 (25)
=3 Beth Darwent Abn 7 (6) 24 Willem Walker-Smith Ooxf 43 (31)
5 Lucy Wells Tkt 10 (5) 25 George Fernandez Abn 49  (28)
6 Alessandra Prince oxf 15  (18) 26 Reuben White Whh 51 (-)
7 Libby Newhouse oxf 16 (12) =27 Joey Loughlin Whh 55  (-)
8 Lucy Watts Bic 17 (17) =27 Jack Gunning Swh 55  (36)
9 Hermione Jewell Rad 18  (12) 29 Matthew Bristow Whh 57  (31)
10 Eva Porter Cir 19  (-) 30 Scott Richardson Tkt 59  (-)
11 Alisha Williams oxf 20 (22) 31 Hugh Beattie New 61  (-)
12 Mieke Bedlington Abn 24 (16) 32 Joshua Sells Tkt 63 (38)
13 Holly Hunter Ooxf 26 (-) =33 Arthur McLintock Whh 64  (-)
14 Anna Kane Mar 27  (20) =33 Callum Fry New 64  (-)
15 Rebecca Thomson Tkt 28  (16) 35 Nathaniel Knibb Swh 71 ()
=16 Emily Haines-Gray Oxf 30 (-) =36 Ethan Carter Hig 72 (39)
=16 Amelia Cox Bic 30 (-) =36 Harry Arundel-Walker BLI 72 (40)
18 Georgina Thomson Tkt 33  (18)
19 Lucy Draper Tkt 34 (=)
20 Izzie Jones Abn 38  (20) Race 5: U15/U17 Girls
21 Rachel Oram Swh 40 (22) Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
=22 Lavinia Rai Swh (1 1 T T e
=22 Georgina Halfhead Abn 44 (26) | mmmmmm T e
=24 Beth Hunter oxf 48  (-) Ul5 Girls
=24 Gabriella Scotting oxf 48 (G T e
=26 Ayla Tonkin Swh 50 (29) 1 Jenny Hannah Ban 8 ()
=26 Freya Smith Bic 50 (36) =2 Jamie Garry Oxf 9 (6)
28 Phoebe Hoaen Tkt 51 (-) =2 Tia Williams Ban 9 (8)
=29 Phoebe Coleman GtM 56  (29) 4 Amy Gould Bic 16 (10)
=29 Lizzie Eskender Ban 56  (34) 5 Ellen Jackson Rad 17 (-)
31 Harriet Howard Wit 57  (32) 6 Rachel Burton Rad 20 (14)
32 Pippa Thomas Tkt 59 (32) 7 Jessica O-Connor Wds 22 (-)
33 Daisy Tolhurst Tkt 62 (41) 8 Martha Adams Rad 29 (=)
34 Lexie New Rad 65 (-) =9 Isabelle Hole Tkt 30 (27)
35 Katie Loach Swh 67 (35) =9 Holly Donohoe Tkt 30 (1leo)
36 Hannah Jarrett Wit 73 (42) 11 Anabel Pozniak Rad 38 (41)
=37 Amalia Flanagan Whh 74 (=) 12 Rosa Lawrence Tkt 40  (28)
=37 Grace Lees New 74 (46) =13 Chloe Hayward Swh 44 (24)
39 Maisie Henman Wit 77 (40) =13 Katharine Harris Abn 44 (26)
40 Mia Berridge Ban 78 (-) 15 Sophia Bonnetti Swh 47 (28)
41 Esther Davies GtM 79  (42) 16 Olivia Westbrook Wit 56 (30)
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17 Sophie Capel Swh 59  (-) Ul7 Boys
=18 Anna Curtis Swh 6l (42) | Tt T T e
=18 Mollie Darwent Abn 61 (38) 1 wWill Crisp Swh 2 (1)
20 Hannah Mott Rad 64  (39) 2 Elliot Lassiter Mar 5 ()
21 Molly Acton Bic 65  (40) 3 Jack Shayler Abn 7 (5)
22 Amelia Mulroney Swh 75 (=) 4 Archie Scott Rad 9 (=)
23 Effie Dollar Tkt 76 (43) 5 Okan Onay Whh 11 (11)
24 Dara Kelly Swh 78  (48) 6 Gregor Kelling Ban 19 (=)
25 Ellie Gudgeon New 80  (45) 7 Matthew Lock Wit 23 (20)
26 Bethany Kippin Abn 81 (-) 8 Tom Gould Bic 27 (24)
27 Jessica Penton Wds 87 (51)
28 Holly Hunter Bic 92 (47) =
29 Grace Twyford New 93  (-) Race 7: Women
30 Rachel Fernandez Abn 94  (-) Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
31 Lauren Garside Bic 1 T (Y0 N e
32 Emily Howard Wit 97 (51) | TTTTTT T T T T T T oo T oo oo
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— U20 Women
vl7 Girls | TTTT T ———
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 1 Yasmin Ryder New 12 (11)
1 Fiona Bunn Abn 2 (2) 2 Helene Greenwood Kid 16 (10)
=2 Izzy Fry New 5 (=) 3 Rosie Weston Ban 28 (=)
=2 Charlotte Clover New 5 (=) 4 Oheema Powell Wit 165 (94)
=2 Emily Thompson Ban 5 (-) 5 Erika Davies Rad 189 (-)
5 Lucy Rycroft Whh 15 (13) = | mmmm T m e e e
6 Jessica Duckett Ooxf 20  (1l6) Senior Women
7 Lottie Siddle Abn 21 (=) | Tt e e e
8 Flora Insley Rad 27 (19) 1 Sophie Crumly New 3 (2)
9 Chloe Crippen Hig 28  (17) 2 Jessica Webb Wds 9 (8)
10 Vicky Tilling Abn 29 (=) 3 Hannah Hale Eyn 15 (11)
11 Faith Brew Rad 38 (37) 4 Frankie Snare Wit 21 (18)
12 Ciara Huxley Oxf 41 (-) 5 Donna Allen Hkn 28 (=)
13 Cassia Miell-Ingram Rad 51  (31) 6 Emma Haley Rad 34 (20)
14 Georgie Pennington Abn 52 (=) 7 Claire Litton Wit 46  (37)
15 Rebecca Downie New 53  (33) 8 Chloe Blair New 53 (-)
16 Eleanor Backhouse Rad 54  (33) 9 Judith Kalthoff Hed 59 (=)
17 Baylie Powell Rad 70  (39) 10 Jo Musk Cir 61  (-)
18 Libbie Nicklin Bic 78 (43) 11 Liz Pubrick Abn 65 (-)
19 Lauren Burton Rad 94  (53) 12 Madeleine Ding Hed 66 (-)
20 Bethany Liversidge Bic 102 (52) 13 Nicola Smith Hed 75 (=)
14 Becky Fennell Alc 79 (48)
15 Laura Leach Hed 87 (62)
Race 6: Ul15/U17 Boys 16 Catherine Tuttle New 88 (56)
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 17 Jenny Brewer Abn 89  (149)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 18 Kathryn Green Whh 94  (-)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 19 Sian Loveless Did 95 (-)
Ul5 Boys =20 Rebecca Coxhead New 98 (56)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— =20 Jessica Roberts Chw 98 (-)
1 Ben West Bic 4 (=) =22 Bridget Gould Wds 109 (75)
2 James McLaughlin Tkt 9 (7) =22 Vicki Gosling Hig 109 (71)
=3 Ethan Pierce Swh 14 (12) 24 Jessica Sloan New 113 (-)
=3 Henry Insley Rad 14 (=) 25 Lilla Somogyi Alc 115 (=)
5 Ben McIntyre Swh 16  (9) 26 Olivia Underhill Alc 120 (64)
6 Adam Blackwell Rad 19  (11) 277 Georgina Newel Alc 147 (86)
=7 Adam Ede Abn 25 (-) 28 Jade Hewlett Wit 153 (-)
=7 David Bunn Abn 25 (=) 29 Becky Pull Ban 156 (83)
=9 Sashwa Chahna Swh 32 (22) 30 Laura Davies Wit 160 (-)
=9 Blaine Carpenter Ban 32 (20) 31 Katie Oliver Did 170 (-)
=9 Alexander Pennington Abn 32 (18) 32 Katie Webster Kid 173 (-)
12 Owen Knox Ban 34 (23) 33 Katie Glare New 181 (-)
13 Reuben Trotter Ban 36 (-) =34 Harriet Bowyer oxf 185 (93)
14 Elias Lawton Abn 38 (26) =34 Hannah Shipman Alc 185 (107)
15 Matty Smith Swh 43 (=) 36 Eileen Naughton Did 187 (-)
16 Max Adams Swh 47 (-) 37 Annelies Henshall Alc 194 (125)
17 Josh Livingstone Tkt 48  (-) 38 Cecilia Dahlsio Eyn 208 (=)
18 Bradley Thomas Tkt 50 (27) 39 Nadine Minty Did 218 (-)
19 Ryan Cannons Tkt 51 (=) 40 Laura Wilson Abn 220 (-)
20 Cameron Baugh Ban 54  (-) 41 Katharine Wright Hig 225 (150)
21 Rueben Paget Whh 55  (29) 42 Elisa Robbins Ooxf 237 (-)
22 Oscar Charter Rad 59  (31) 43 Claire Conway Hed 243 (-)
23 Ross Wyard Whh 61 (33) 44 Kelly Cooper Hkn 245 (-)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 45 Emma Nelson Alc 248 (139)
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46 Claire Stratford Chw 250 (-) 5 Rachel Bladon Tkt 62  (46)
47 Fiona Cobb Abn 261 (170) 6 Rachel Allen New 69  (40)
48 Sam Suter Alc 276 (=) 7 Sue Van Huysteen New 81 (45)
49 Helen Seymour Did 286 (161) 8 Diana Dee Hig 87 (57)
50 Caroline Hutchings Abn 291 (169) 9 Jill Hadland Cir 94 ()
51 Bethan Greenway Hkn 295 (-) 10 Sam Rees Hkn 108 (57)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 11 Phillipa Darwent Abn 124 (-)
Vet 35 Women 12 Caroline Struthers Ooxf 135 (76)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 13 Liz Pudney New 143 (-)
=1 Rachel Masser Wds 7 (-) 14 Alison Barry Hed 155 (95)
=1 Jessica Franklin New 7 (13) 15 Dawn Osborne Chw 164 (-)
3 Sarah Rendell Alc 10 (-) 16 Caroline Kerr Alc 174 (995)
4 Diane Moore Hed 13 (=) 17 Elizabeth French Alc 182 (108)
5 Emma Huepfl Rad 25 (33) 18 Lisa Holland Wit 185 (105)
6 Sarah Davies Oxf 27 (14) 19 Alison Smith Rad 194 (-)
7 Rebecca Ferry Hed 33  (28) =20 Rebecca Biegel Ban 197 (102)
8 Heather Claydon Hkn 37  (24) =20 Julia Pennington Abn 197 (-)
=9 Helen Preedy Tkt 41 (22) 22 Nicky Stearn Hig 229 (-)
=9 Samantha  Usher Alc 41 (32) 23 Pauline Morgan Swh 232 (122)
11 Julia James Abn 42 (30) 24 Paula Booth Wds 234 (136)
12 Rachel Shaw Hed 46  (-) 25 Rosemary Cameron Hed 248 (=)
13 Clare Quinn New 54  (32) 26 Cathy Morley wit 287 (-)
14 Emma-Jayne Bailey New 56 (32) 27 Bev Anderson wit 290 (-)
15 Anna Jenkins Hed 70  (67) 28 Sandra Heryet Hkn 291 (164)
16 Sally Howard Wit 80 (=) 29 Anne Rouget Wit 292 (163)
17 Andrea Finnigan Kid 85 (52) 30 Trudie Ratcliff wit 305 (-)
18 Mandy Waldon New 101 (68) 31 Natalie Ratcliffe Whh 319 (179)
19 Ana Ramos-Villaver Rad 102 (55) 32 Fiona Tate wit 320 (174)
20 Katy Adams Abn 120 (70) 33 Helen Manners Cir 321 (-)
21 Tess Evans Eyn 125 (90) 34 Ros White Alc 323 (-)
22 Lisa Martin pid 129 «¢¢7) | -7 - ———————
23 Nicky Phillips Swh 135 (-) Vet 55 Women
24 Emma Insley Rad 136 (=) = | mmmmmm T e e e oo
25 Zoe White Wds 147 (103) 1 Sarah Fowler New 121 (73)
26 Catriona Scott Hed 148 (-) 2 Gwyneth Hueter oxf 131 (-)
27 Anwen Greenaway Hkn 149 (87) 3 Helen Turley Hed 143 (77)
28 Wendy Hunter Alc 151 (=) 4 Jackie Pinnock Eyn 156 (91)
29 Becks Compton Abn 170 (100) 5 Kate Williamson Eyn 189 (106)
30 Sarah Scaife Kid 185 (119) 6 Sheila Marshall New 225 (-)
31 Emma McDermott Hed 198 (-) 7 Judith LeGood wit 253 (132)
32 Lis Yeates Hig 204 (=) 8 Patricia Wilson Abn 256 (145)
33 Tara Lawfull Eyn 205 (-) 9 Rose Todd Hed 273 (-)
34 Jessica Wright Wit 209 (-) 10 Pam Wheeler Cir 282 (159)
35 Jane Garton Eyn 213 (-) 11 Noel Blatchford Abn 283 (156)
36 Stephanie Fisher Alc 214 (=) 12 Liz Harkness New 284 (162)
37 Carol Edginton Ban 220 (-) 13 Caryn Onions Abn 290 (-)
38 Claire Nunn Whh 225 (-) =14 Jane Whitlock Eyn 291 (-)
39 Liz Ashdowne Wds 226 (-) =14 Anne Moger Abn 291 (153)
40 Rain Newton-Smith Eyn 229 (-) 16 Sarah Grylls Hed 298 (-)
41 Suzanne Reeve Wit 235 (=) 17 Hannah West wit 304 (172)
42 Kate Welsby Eyn 236 (139) 18 Lucy Hamilton Abn 307 (=)
43 Lisa Ansell Ban 238 (-) 19 Clare Burgess Alc 308 (171)
44 Theresa Lamble Did 245 (135) 20 Judy Howard Abn 325 (=)
45 Emma Carter Hed 250 (146) 21 Rose Webb Rad 327 (-)
46 Erica Woosey-Griffin Abn 263 (140) 22 Roz Pearson New 332 (-)
=47 Rachael Bowles Alc 271 (-)
=47 Helen Bower Abn 271 (148)
49 Regina Lally Wit 283 (160) Race 8: Men
50 Joanne Worth Abn 296 (-) Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
51 Michelle Piper Abn 303 (=) = | mTmmmmmm oo T T oo
52 Madie Paterson Wit 321 (178) | tmmmm T
53 Kellie Peters Alc 329 (180) U20 Men
54 Graca Craft BLI 337 (=) | T T T T T
55 Hannah Makins Wit 358 (-) 1 Danny Ray Whh 2 (=)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 2 Alex Hanson Tkt 16 (-)
Vet 45 Women 3 Callum Bampton oxf 26 (=)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 4 Alex Miell-Ingram Rad 44 (40)
1 Susan Francis Tkt 50 (41) 5 Will Gardener Oxf 55 (=)
2 Michelle Bartlett Ban 56 (44) 6 Henry Hart Eyn 64  (46)
3 Denise Bridges Wds 57  (34) 7 Ciaran Cooper Swh 69 (89)
4 Sarah Gunn Cir 60  (-) 8 Ben Upjohn Oxf 70 (59)
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9 Joel Godwood Wit 196 (132)
10 Peter Wright BLI 242 (158)
11 Pierre Corentin Abn 353 (=)

Senior Men

1 Jonathan Cornish Whh 5 (=)

2 David Bell Cir 6 (11)

3 Maxwell Robinson Ooxf 11 (=)

4 Tegid Jones Ooxf 15 (-)

5 Dan Blake Wit 18 (15)

6 Bill Leggate Cir 22 (=)

7 Tim Wright Ban 24 (17)

8 Ewan Gault oxf 26 (19)

9 James Craggs New 27 (24)

=10 Aaron Burgess Ooxf 29 (=)
=10 Mark Vardy New 29 (=)
12 Matthew Pembroke New 43 (=)
13 Will Cullen Rad 47 (=)
=14 Sam O0-Neill Hed 48 (56)
=14 Mark Baker Eyn 48 (33)
16 Paul Keating Abn 51 (39)
17 Mark Tyrrell Oxf 52 (=)
18 Tom Hemming Swh 53 (52)
19 Simon Campbell Cir 59 (55)
20 Jamie McBrien Whh 65 (57)
21 Philip Marshall New 69 (48)
22 Denis Galerin Cir 73 (=)
23 Michael Pearce Hed 77 (=)
24 Richard Ashby Hed 79 (41)
25 Andy Fulford Swh 81 (=)
26 Henry Sleight Chw 84  (60)
27 Tom Bradford Hkn 85 (=)
28 Mike Robbins New 92 (55)
29 Lewis Faulkner Hed 94 (53)
30 Steve Copley Oxf 96 (80)
31 Andrew Stickley Alc 99 (57)
32 Chris Wilder Whh 101 (135)
33 Mike Suggate Did 108 (74)
=34 Daniel Anderton oxf 113 (69)
=34 Jamie Bagnall Alc 113 (84)
=36 Gareth Petts Wit 118 (81)
=36 Daniel Bianchi OxB 118 (=)
38 Tom Holdsworth Kid 119 (86)
39 Howard Ewan Cir 126 (=)
40 Dan Withers Kid 131 (81)
41 Oliver Webb Swh 137 (=)
42 David Molloy Hkn 144 (=)
=43 Dafydd Warburton Eyn 150 (=)
=43 Daniel Pebody Chw 150 (-)
45 Seth Cayley Hed 151 (=)
46 Matthew Shipman Alc 159 (99)
47 Richard Francis Alc 163 (100)
48 Tristan Clarke Hed 167 (-)
49 Luke Byrne Swh 170 (=)
50 Simon Woods Did 182 (136)
51 Richard Taylor Kid 187 (125)
52 Jason Bruce Abn 190 (=)
53 George Wood Abn 196 (116)
54 Thomas Binnie Eyn 203 (-)
55 Dan Wood Cir 210 (=)
56 Joel Floyd Wit 217 (137)
57 Dave Ferrier Eyn 220 (=)
58 Craig Whitehead Abn 222 (147)
59 Adam Taylor Alc 224 (=)
=60 Martin Walker Did 225 (154)
=60 Dan Wilson Abn 225 (190)
62 Jeffrey Trybus Chw 227 (141)
63 Dewil Thomas Chw 228 (151)
64 Richard Newman Swh 232 (-)
65 Vincente Bayliss Alc 234 (139)

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
=74
=74
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
=84
=84
86
87
=88
=88
=88
91
92
93
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110
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Oxford Mail Cross Country League

Round 3 Horspath Stadium, Oxford, 10 Jan 2016

=23 Neil Cook New 143 (103) | T T T T T T e e
=23 Charles Woodd Cir 143 (-) 1 Nigel Bunn Abn 121  (67)
26 Richard Skilbeck Hed 149 (-) 2 Andy Phelps Hed 125 (73)
27 Tony Lock Wit 150 (166) 3 Alan Twyford New 152 (124)
28 Darren Mills Kid 155 (95) 4 John Nelson Alc 153 (=)
29 Shaun O-Gorman Alc 168 (106) 5 Heine van zZyl Oxf 155 (-)
30 Kenny Lowies Hed 172 (-) 6 Roger Thetford Hed 190 (-)
31 cal Maclennan Abn 175 (94) 7 Mark Lewy Abn 198 (135)
=32 Philip Mallaband oxf 177 (-) 8 Ian Lambourn Whh 211 (152)
=32 Conor McGrory New 177 (=) 9 Chris Pudney New 227 (124)
34 Wayne Lillis New 180 (-) 10 David Wright New 231 (159)
35 Martin Townsend Swh 184 (-) 11 Kevin Northam Chw 267 (177)
36 Gary Warland Alc 195 (-) 12 Grant Hunter Wit 268 (-)
37 Graham Bridges Eyn 199 (130) 13 Peter Marshall oxf 270 (144)
38 Pete Gilder Swh 201 (-) 14 Paul Ainslie Wit 272 (178)
39 simon Kirby New 206 (-) 15 Alan Foulkes Hed 274 (-)
40 Simon Covell Wit 209 (-) 16 Andrew Simpson Alc 294 (233)
41 Dean Makar Tkt 220 (119) 17 Martin Foster Hkn 322 (213)
42 Gavin McLaughlin Tkt 225 (163) 18 Philip Davies Rad 326 (188)
43 Graham Stent New 233 (190) 19 Simon Leech Whh 333  (180)
44 David Warlow Hkn 240 (174) 20 Jonathan Phillips Tkt 364 (-)
45 Barrie Brown Swh 252 (140) 21 Colin Tapley Cir 373 (-)
46 Simon Worfolk Alc 253 (173) 22 Michael Bryant Hig 376 (201)
47 Jon Bones Abn 254 (141) 23 Mike Pollard Chw 381 (-)
48 Nick Dalton Wit 255 (-) 24 Robert Kerr Alc 383 (-)
49 Simon Woolley Hkn 259 (-) 25 Dave Knopp Did 385 (-)
50 James Finnigan Kid 263 (-) 26 Nic Hamilton Abn 387 (212)
51 Nigel Popplewell New 272 (150) 27 Richard Greenwood Kid 395 (239)
52 Simon Pritchard Ban 280 (-) 28 Andy Tuttle New 396 (-)
53 Charlie Morgan Hig 281 (181) 29 Chris Thomson Tkt 421 (-)
54 John-Paul Hamilton Chw 283 (172) 30 Malcolm Brown Hkn 429 (-)
55 Chris Hall Tkt 300 (-) 31 David Day Whh 434 (241)
56 Graham Wallace Abn 308 (-) 32 Dorian Matts Cir 438 (250)
57 Ben Watson Abn 317 (-) 33 Ian Whitehead Chw 448 (-)
58 Tom Clarke Abn 324 (-) 34 Steve Meredith oxf 467 (-)
59 Mark Lane Whh 329 (193) 35 Martyn Pulley Cir 473 (=)
60 Duncan Henning Hed 330 (219) 36 Huw Williams Hkn 480 (253)
61 Ralph Arneil Wds 344 (196) 37 Colin Hancox Eyn 484 (265)
62 Mark Schofield Eyn 347 (-) 38 Neil Pringle Hig 488 (-)
63 John Clargo Hed 356 (189) 39 David Osborne Chw 500 (263)
=64 Adrian May New 357 (-) 40 Jim Whelan wit 506 (-)
=64 Darren Drysdale Abn 357 (-) =40 Steve Butler Eyn 506 (-)
66 James McLaughlin Hkn 360 (217) 42 Glenn Bartley Abn 507 (-)
=67 Robert Sharp Did 369 (253) 43 Noel Francis Did 509 (-)
=67 Lonel Lancu Cir 369 (200) 44 Clive Slator Hed 532 (-)
69 Mick Cottam Rad 381 (=) 45 Andy Sleight Chw 533 (-)
70 Bob Green Wit 391 (=) 46 Nick Wall Cir 551 (-)
71 Stephen Ferriday New 396 (225) 47 David Hunter Abn 557  (-)
72 Stuart Craft BLI 400 (245) 48 Andy Gibbs Hig 562 (-)
73 James Bentall Wit 403 (-) 49 Graham Walker wit 564 (-)
74 Tuan Ly Rad 409 (236) 50 David Webb Swh 566 (-)
75 David Moss Cir 424 (-) 51 Simon Hockaday Tkt 578 (=)
76 Michael Nevill Chw 437 [ T B
77 Chris Carter Hig 441 (251) Vet 60 Men
78 Iain Wakefield Kid 445 (=) | T T T T e
79 Aldred Durham Abn 465 (-) 1 Stewart Thorp Oxf 201 (107)
80 Adam Worrall Hig 468 (=) 2 Bryan Vaughan Wds 254 (161)
81 Tim Ingham Cir 491 (-) 3 Mike Sheridan New 291 (209)
82 Alastair Graham Eyn 494 (261) 4 Jonathan Burgess Alc 320 (171)
83 Tony Pound Hed 500 (264) 5 Mark Creasey Eyn 365 (240)
84 Andrew Muir Abn 503 (=) 6 Graham LeGood Wit 412 (224)
85 Phil Claridge Whh 504 (=) 7 Phil Coy Ban 416 (-)
86 Mark Shayler Abn 516 (-) 8 Laurie Hurman Hed 425 (-)
87 Ian Porter Cir 527 (=) 9 Roy Treadwell oxf 429 (-)
88 Ian Robinson Ban 528 (-) 10 Andrew Lees New 446 (257)
89 Saeed Khan Hed 533 (-) 11 Steve Connolly Swh 456 (246)
90 Adrian Smith Wds 539 (286) 12 Kevin Byrne Hed 463 (-)
91 Steve Jones Abn 540 (=) 13 Thornton Greenland Abn 475 (261)
92 Graeme Hackland Hkn 557 (-) 14 Tony Whitlock Eyn 492 (270)
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 15 Mike Affleck Swh 520 (271)
Vet 50 Men 16 Keith Morgan Wit 531 (290)
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Oxford Mail Cross Country League Round 3 Horspath Stadium, Oxford, 10 Jan 2016
Overall team standings after Round 3 8 White Horse A 200 | 62 66 72
9 Abingdon B 203 | 70 56 77
10 Witney A 239 | 70 79 90
Race 3: Ul3 Girls
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Race 7: Women
1 Oxford City A 51 | 17 21 13 Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
2 Team Kennet A 68 | 24 20 24 | TTTmm T T T T T T
3 Abingdon A 102 | 37 29 3¢ ||--------------""""""¥""\"\¥“"¥""\¥“"¥—"—"\—"¥—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"————=
4 Oxford City B 135 | 49 40 46 Division 1
5 Bicester A 152 | 45 59 48 | mmmmmm e
6 Team Kennet B 197 | 76 64 57 1 Newbury A 48 | 25 12 11
7 Newbury A 214 | 39 90 85 2 Headington A 150 | 46 40 64
8 Swindon Har A 218 | 66 83 69 3 Woodstock A 158 | 41 75 42
9 Radley A 271 | 86 87 98 4 Alchester A 240 | 47 115 78
10 Witney A 321 | 100 111 110 5 Cirencester A 252 | 41 73 138
11 Cirencester A 330 | 108 105 117 6 Team Kennet A 262 | 95 69 98
12 MADJA A 333 | 116 116 101 7 Witney A 273 | 94 65 114
13 Banbury A 346 | 99 126 121 8 Oxford City A 314 | 94 148 72
14 Great Milton A 349 | 120 118 111 | TTTT T T T oo T T oo mmmmemm——————————————————————
15 White Horse A 381 | 133 123 125 Division 2
1 Newbury B 260 | 86 90 84
Race 4: Ul3 Boys 2 Abingdon A 297 | 69 108 120
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 3 Headington B 308 | 109 108 91
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 4 Eynsham A 395 | 188 139 68
1 Radley A 46 | 14 13 19 5 Banbury A 402 | 197 69 136
2 Bicester A 93 | 31 27 35 6 Kidlington A 421 | 143 132 146
3 Banbury A 118 | 47 43 28 7 Highworth A 561 | 177 149 235
4 Great Milton A 159 | 48 57 54 8 White Horse A 730 | 360 147 223
5 Newbury A 176 | 50 40 86 | mmmm e
6 Team Kennet A 187 | 60 62 65 Division 3
7 Swindon Har A 210 | 79 72 59 | ---------—"""""""¥""""¥""¥"¥"¥"¥“"¥“—"¥"—"¥“—"¥—"¥—"—"—{——{—{——\—¥—————————
8 Oxford City A 221 | 71 73 77 1 Radley A 269 | 108 75 86
9 Abingdon A 232 | 88 79 65 2 Hook Norton A 325 | 93 149 83
10 White Horse A 271 | 109 70 92 3 Newbury C 384 | 130 133 121
11 Highworth A 299 | 114 89 96 4 Headington C 497 | 195 172 130
12 BLIWCA A 345 | 114 109 122 5 Newbury D 504 | 187 168 149
6 Alchester B 567 | 158 226 183
7 Abingdon B 633 | 147 242 244
Race 5: U15/U017 Girls 8 Newbury E 663 | 269 220 174
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 9 Didcot A 681 | 216 265 200
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 10 Headington D 701 | 257 239 205
1 Abingdon A 88 | 36 21 31 11 Witney B 723 | 224 222 277
2 Radley A 107 | 44 32 31 12 Alchester C 753 | 231 287 235
3 Banbury A 111 | 16 86 9 13 Woodstock B 853 | 294 279 280
4 Oxford City A 116 | 33 41 42 14 Eynsham B 862 | 324 282 256
5 Team Kennet A 171 | 53 47 71 15 Cherwell A 894 | 211 369 314
6 Newbury A 179 | 29 37 113 16 Radley B 921 | 262 410 249
7 Radley B 200 | 75 73 52 17 Headington E 969 | 373 325 271
8 Swindon Har A 231 | 90 75 66 18 Abingdon C 971 | 233 356 382
9 Bicester A 239 | 74 83 82 19 Alchester D 990 | 284 396 310
10 Abingdon B 278 | 98 66 114 20 Banbury B 1008 | 347 272 389
11 Radley C 317 | 114 105 98 21 Witney C 1028 | 397 254 377
12 White Horse A 347 | 124 115 108 22 Cirencester B 1037 | 115 438 484
13 Witney A 362 | 138 132 92 23 Newbury F 1090 | 420 396 274
14 Highworth A 367 | 130 123 114 24 Oxford City B 1108 | 408 359 341
15 Woodstock A 372 | 112 115 145 25 Eynsham C 1128 | 408 384 336
16 Bicester B 426 | 137 146 143 26 Hook Norton B 1132 | 396 375 3061
27 Swindon Har A 1138 | 385 321 432
28 Abingdon D 1160 | 350 386 424
Race 6: U15/U17 Boys 29 Alchester E 1173 | 325 463 385
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford 30 Headington F 1194 | 445 375 374
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 31 Witney D 1274 | 473 349 452
1 Swindon Har A 54 | 16 18 20 32 Abingdon E 1307 | 440 413 454
2 Abingdon A 89 | 30 27 32 33 Abingdon F 1367 | 461 441 465
3 Radley A 112 | 44 45 23 34 Witney E 1408 | 509 405 494
4 Banbury A 144 | 47 39 58
5 Team Kennet A 161 | 50 53 58
6 Bicester A 170 | 76 47 47 Race 8: Men
7 Swindon Har B 193 | 57 63 73 Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
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Oxford Mail Cross Country League Round 3 Horspath Stadium, Oxford, 10 Jan 2016

1 Oxford City A 306 | 97 139 70
2 Newbury A 820 | 261 220 339
3 Headington A 905 | 248 346 311
4 Cirencester A 911 | 248 348 315
5 White Horse A 1123 | 284 262 577
6 Swindon Har A 1375 | 550 378 447
7 Eynsham A 1547 | 516 507 524
8 Witney A 1711 | 600 462 649

1 Abingdon A 1133 | 428 393 312
2 Alchester A 1522 | 544 432 546
3 Oxford City B 1525 | 405 939 181
4 Woodstock A 1545 | 462 696 387
5 Kidlington A 1894 | 660 552 682
6 Headington B 2047 | 615 847 585
7 Newbury B 2144 | 711 700 733
8 Team Kennet A 2399 | 829 650 920

1 Cherwell A 2588 | 878 889 821
2 Abingdon B 2607 | 817 899 891
3 Didcot A 3105 | 1211 930 9064
4 Hook Norton A 3138 | 1590 793 755
5 Alchester B 3189 | 1262 924 1003
6 Witney B 3527 | 1164 1049 1314
7 Newbury C 3671 | 1122 1343 1206
8 Abingdon C 3772 | 1294 1248 1230
9 Radley A 3775 | 1366 1071 1338
10 Cirencester B 3879 | 982 1392 1505
11 Eynsham B 4007 | 1618 1191 1198
12 Headington C 4099 | 1250 1458 1391
13 White Horse B 4123 | 1343 1130 1650
14 Banbury A 4128 | 1142 1353 1633
15 Highworth A 4184 | 1418 1434 1332
16 Oxf Brookes A 4500 | 1174 1492 1834
17 Kidlington B 4509 | 1462 1407 1640
18 Abingdon D 5006 | 1706 1591 1709
19 Cherwell B 5319 | 1917 1685 1717
20 BLIWCA A 5355 | 1885 1698 1772
21 Swindon Har B 5364 | 1885 1682 1797
22 Headington D 5464 | 1741 1819 1904
23 Eynsham C 5515 | 2048 1686 1781
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Oxford Mail Cross Country League

Round 3 Horspath Stadium, Oxford, 10 Jan 2016

Club team listings (By race, then club alphabet-

ically)

Race 0: U9 Girls and Boys

Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford

No team results for races 0, 1 and 2.

Race 1: Ull Girls

Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford

No team results for races 0, 1 and 2.

Race 2: Ull Boys

Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford

No team results for races 0, 1 and 2.

Race 3: Ul3 Girls

Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford

Abingdon
Al Beth Darwent 6
A2 Mieke Bedlington 10
A3 Izzie Jones 20
Total: 36
B1 Georgina Halfhead 21
Not a qualifying team.

Banbury
Al Lizzie Eskender 34
A2 Mia Berridge 41
Total: 121

Bicester
Al Millie Couzens 2
A2 Lucy Watts 17
A3 Freya Smith 29
Total: 48

Cirencester
Al Eva Porter 25
Total: 117

Great Milton
Al Phoebe Coleman 28
A2 Esther Davies 37
Total: 111

MADJA
Al Anna Kane 9
Total: 101

Newbury
Al Luci Robertson 3
A2 Grace Lees 36
Total: 85

Oxford City

Al Alexandra Scrivener 1
A2 Daisy Palmer 4
A3 Libby Newhouse 8
Total: 13
Bl Holly Hunter 13
B2 Emily Haines-Gray 15
B3 Alessandra Prince 18
Total: 46
C1l Alisha Williams 22
c2 Beth Hunter 23
Total: 91
Radley
Al Hermione Jewell 11
A2 Amelia Brew 43
A3 Erin McMillan 44
Total: 98

Swindon Har

Al Rachel Oram 19
A2 Lavinia Rai 24
A3 Ayla Tonkin 26
Total: 69

Bl Katie Loach 35

Not a qualifying team.

Team Kennet

Al Lucy Wells 5
A2 Anna Pettit 7
A3 Lucy Draper 12
Total: 24

Bl Rebecca Thomson 14
B2 Georgina Thomson 16
B3 Phoebe Hoaen 27
Total: 57

C1l Daisy Tolhurst 31
c2 Pippa Thomas 32
C3 Tilly Pullar 33
Total: 96

D1 Lily D-Arcy-Masters 45

Not a qualifying team.

Al Amalia Flanagan 39
A2 Sophia Trimble 40
Total: 125
Witney
Al Harriet Howard 30
A2 Maisie Henman 38
A3 Hannah Jarrett 42
Total: 110
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Race 4: Ul3 Boys

Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford

Abingdon
Al Kie Francis 12
A2 James Fernandez 25
A3 George Fernandez 28
Total: 65

Banbury
Al Skip Snelson 2
A2 Angus Pollock 9
A3 Stanley Bull 17
Total: 28

Bicester
Al Max Nicolle 3
A2 Samuel Worfolk 14
A3 Edward Jolliffe 18
Total: 35
B1 Freddie Taylor 23
Not a qualifying team.

BLIWCA
Al Harry Arundel-Walker 40
Total: 122

Cirencester
Al Luke Buck 8
Total: 90

Great Milton
Al Freddie Cunningham 6
A2 Benjamin Campbell-Reide 21
A3 Luke Robinson 27
Total: 54

Highworth
Al Harry Woods 16
A2 Ethan Carter 39
Total: 96

MADJA
Al Berie Low 32
Total: 114

Newbury
Al Tobias Allen 10
A2 Hugh Beattie 35
Total: 86

Oxford City
Al Joshua Newson-Errey 5
A2 Willem Walker-Smith 31
Total: 77

Radley
Al Benjamin Cumberland 1
A2 Rowan Miell-Ingram
A3 Thomas Kent 11

Total: 19

B1 Cameron King 15
Not a qualifying team.

Swindon Har

Al Joseph Knibb 13
A2 Dan Grant 20
A3 Michael Gilder 26
Total: 59

Bl Jack Gunning 36
B2 Nathaniel Knibb 37
Total: 114

Team Kennet

Al Toby Thomas 19
A2 Jack Cannons 22
A3 Cameron Langley 24
Total: 65

Bl Joshua Sells 38

Not a qualifying team.

White Horse

Al Reuben White 29
A2 Matthew Bristow 30
A3 Arthur McLintock 33
Total: 92

Bl Joey Loughlin 34

Not a qualifying team.

Witney
Al Tom Miller 4
Total: 86

Race 5: U15/U17 Girls

Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford

Abingdon
Al Fiona Bunn 1
A2 Vicky Tilling 11
A3 Katharine Harris 19
Total: 31
Bl Mollie Darwent 25
B2 Bethany Kippin 40
B3 Rachel Fernandez 49
Total: 114

Banbury
Al Emily Thompson 2
A2 Jenny Hannah 3
A3 Tia Williams 4
Total: 9
B1 Rose Lord 7

Not a qualifying team.

Bicester
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Al Amy Gould 10
A2 Molly Acton 31
A3 Libbie Nicklin 41
Total: 82
Bl Holly Hunter 46
B2 Lauren Garside 47
B3 Bethany Liversidge 50
Total: 143

Highworth
Al Chloe Crippen 12
Total: 114

Newbury
Al Rebecca Downie 30
A2 Ellie Gudgeon 38
A3 Emma Downie 45
Total: 113

Oxford City
Al Jamie Garry 5
A2 Jessica Duckett 13
A3 Amber Morris 24
Total: 42
Bl Lucy Blowfield 42
Not a qualifying team.

Radley
Al Rachel Burton 8
A2 Ellen Jackson 9
A3 Anabel Pozniak 14
Total: 31
B1 Martha Adams 15
B2 Flora Insley 17
B3 Cassia Miell-Ingram 20
Total: 52
Cl Hannah Mott 29
C2 Eleanor Backhouse 33
C3 Baylie Powell 36
Total: 98
D1 Faith Brew 37
D2 Lauren Burton 44
Total: 132

Swindon Har
Al Sophia Bonnetti 21
A2 Chloe Hayward 22
A3 Anna Curtis 23
Total: 66
B1 Sophie Capel 32
B2 Dara Kelly 34
B3 Amelia Mulroney 35
Total: 101

Team Kennet
Al Holly Donohoe 16
A2 Isabelle Hole 27
A3 Rosa Lawrence 28

Total: 71

Bl Effie Dollar 39
Not a qualifying team.

Woodstock
Al Jessica Penton 43
Total: 145

Al Lucy Rycroft 6
Total: 108

Witney
Al Lucy Gotta 18
A2 Olivia Westbrook 26
A3 Emily Howard 48
Total: 92

Race 6: Ul15/Ul17 Boys
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford

Abingdon
Al Jack Shayler 5
A2 David Bunn 13
A3 Adam Ede 14
Total: 32
Bl Alexander Pennington 16
B2 Elias Lawton 26
Total: 77

Banbury
Al Blaine Carpenter 17
A2 Reuben Trotter 18
A3 Owen Knox 23
Total: 58

Bicester
Al Ben West 2
A2 Tom Couzens 21
A3 Tom Gould 24
Total: 47

Cirencester
Al Simon Crew 8
Total: 78

MADJA
Al Elliot Lassiter 3
Total: 73

Newbury
Al Rhys Ainsworth 30
Total: 100

Radley
Al Archie Scott 4
A2 Adam Blackwell 9
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A3 Henry Insley 10
Total: 23
B1 Edward Gronbech 15
B2 Oscar Charter 31
Total: 81

Swindon Har

Al Will Crisp 1
A2 Ben McIntyre 7
A3 Ethan Pierce 12
Total: 20

B1 Sashwa Chahna 19
B2 Max Adams 22
B3 Cade Oldland 32
Total: 73

Cl Arthur Pinn 34

Not a qualifying team.

Team Kennet

Al James McLaughlin 6
A2 Josh Livingstone 25
A3 Bradley Thomas 27
Total: 58

Bl Ryan Cannons 29

Not a qualifying team.

White Horse

Al Okan Onay 11
A2 Rueben Paget 28
A3 Ross Wyard 33
Total: 72
Witney
Al Matthew Lock 20
Total: 90
Race 7: Women
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
Abingdon
Al Julia James 19
A2 Jenny Brewer 42
A3 Phillipa Darwent 59
Total: 120
Bl Katy Adams 68
B2 Becks Compton 79
B3 Sophie Tumeleire 97
Total: 244
Cl Cristina Fisher 115
Cc2 Patricia Wilson 133
C3 Fiona Cobb 134
Total: 382
D1 Erica Woosey-Griffin 140
D2 Helen Bower 141
D3 Caryn Onions 143
Total: 424

El Caroline Hutchings 149
E2 Anne Moger 152
E3 Michelle Piper 153
Total: 454

Fl Noel Blatchford 154
F2 Lucy Hamilton 155
F3 Joanne Worth 156
Total: 465

Gl Judy Howard 160

Not a qualifying team.

Alchester
Al Sarah Rendell 7
A2 Samantha Usher 23
A3 Becky Fennell 48
Total: 78
Bl Sarah Gailes 60
B2 Olivia Underhill 61
B3 Lilla Somogyi 62
Total: 183
C1l Wendy Hunter 65
C2 Elizabeth French 84
C3 Georgina Newel 86
Total: 235
D1 Caroline Kerr 95
D2 Hannah Shipman 107
D3 Annelies Henshall 108
Total: 310
E1l Sam Suter 125
E2 Rosie Taylor 129
E3 Emma Nelson 131
Total: 385
Fl Clare Burgess 162
F2 Kellie Peters 172
F3 Fiona Warland 174
Total: 508
Banbury
Al Rosie Weston 12
A2 Michelle Bartlett 44
A3 Becky Pull 80
Total: 136
Bl Rebecca Biegel 96
B2 Lisa Ansell 118
Total: 389
BLIWCA
Al Graca Craft 161
Total: 511
Cherwell
Al Dawn Osborne 90
A2 Sissel Glans 104
A3 Claire Stratford 120
Total: 314
Cirencester
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Al Jane Thomas
A2 Sarah Gunn
A3 Kate Fitton
Total: 138
B1 Pam Wheeler
B2 Clare Blampied
Total: 484
Didcot
Al Sian Loveless
A2 Lisa Martin
A3 Katie Oliver
Total: 200
Bl Eileen Naughton
B2 Nadine Minty
B3 Theresa Lamble
Total: 343
Cl Helen Seymour

Not a qualifying team.

27
30
81

146
163

37
64
99

109
111
123

158

70
83
103

106
113
117

127
139
142

169
170

18
21
25

26
31
34

38
40
52

58
72
75

El
E2
E3

Fl
F2
F3

Gl

A2
A3

Bl
B2
B3

Cl
C2
C3

D1
D2
D3

Eynsham
Al Hannah Hale
A2 Beth Sonley
A3 Kerry Lock
Total: 68
B1 Tess Evans
B2 Jackie Pinnock
B3 Cecilia Dahlsio
Total: 256
Cl Kate Williamson
C2 Jane Garton
C3 Rain Newton-Smith
Total: 336
D1 Anna Mackin
D2 Kate Welsby
D3 Jane Whitlock
Total: 408
El Marguerite Darius
E2 Kiri Weller
Total: 514
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Al
Headington
Al Rebecca Ferry
A2 Judith Kalthoff
A3 Amy Johnson
Total: 64
B1 Rachel Shaw
B2 Anna Jenkins
B3 Nicola Smith
Total: 91
Cl Madeleine Ding
c2 Laura Leach
C3 Suzi Batterton
Total: 130
D1 Charlotte Noakes
D2 Alison Barry
D3 Helen Turley
Total: 205

El

Total:

Total:

Newbury

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Kate Sergeant
Anita James
Emma McDermott

271
Maria Frykfors
Emma Carter
Rosemary Cameron

374

Sarah Grylls

Not a qualifying team.

Highworth
Al Diana Dee
A2 Vicki Gosling
A3 Lis Yeates
Total: 235
Bl Katharine Wright
B2 Nicky Stearn
B3 Eleanor Taylor
Total: 373

Hook Norton

Not a qualifying team.

Sophie Crumly
Jessica Franklin
Yasmin Ryder
11

Chloe Blair
Clare Quinn
Emma-Jayne Bailey
84

Rachel Allen
Sue Van Huysteen
Catherine Tuttle

Sarah Hurford
Jenny Eaton
Jessica Sloan

Mandy Waldon

82
88
101

112
130
132

151

50
71
114

116
119
138

13
16
54

87
126
148

10
45
91

100

24
28
32

36
39
46

47
49
53

55

Al Donna Allen
A2 Heather Claydon
A3 Sam Rees
Total: 83
B1 Anwen Greenaway
B2 Kelly Cooper
B3 Sandra Heryet
Total: 361
Kidlington
Al Helene Greenwood
A2 Andrea Finnigan
A3 Katie Webster
Total: 146
Bl Sarah Scaife
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E2 Rebecca Coxhead
E3 Sarah Fowler
Total: 174

Fl Christina Pugsley
F2 Liz Pudney
F3 Sheila Marshall
Total: 274

Gl Leah Darbyshire
G2 Liz Harkness
G3 Roz Pearson
Total: 450

Al Molly Fitches
A2 Vanessa Campbell
Total: 409

56
63

73
77
124

137
147
166

White Horse

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— B3

Oxford City

Al Gemma Bridge
A2 Sarah Davies
A3 Gwyneth Hueter
Total: 72

B1 Caroline Struthers
B2 Harriet Bowyer
Total: 341

Radley

Al Emma Huepfl
A2 Emma Haley
A3 Ana Ramos-Villaverde
Total: 86

B1 Emma Insley
B2 Alison Smith
B3 Erika Davies
Total: 249

C1l Rose Webb

Not a qualifying team.

Al Pauline Morgan
A2 Clare Ralph
Total: 432

15
20
51

67
89
93

171

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— A4

Team Kennet

66
78
136

Al Helen Preedy
A2 Rachel Bladon
A3 Susan Francis
Total: 98
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— B2
Woodstock
Al Jessica Webb
A2 Rachel Masser
A3 Denise Bridges
Total: 42
Bl Bridget Gould
B2 Zoe White
B3 Paula Booth
Total: 280

Al Josephine Harrison 11
A2 Hayley Chaundry 102
A3 Rachel Bennett 110
Total: 223
B1 Claire Nunn 121
B2 Natalie Ratcliffe 164
Total: 460
Witney
Al Frankie Snare 9
Claire Litton 29
A3 Jade Hewlett 76
Total: 114
Bl Laura Davies 85
B2 Oheema Powell 94
Jessica Wright 98
Total: 277
C1l Lisa Holland 105
C2 Judith LeGood 128
C3 Cathy Morley 144
Total: 377
D1 Regina Lally 145
D2 Trudie Ratcliff 150
D3 Anne Rouget 157
Total: 452
E1l Hannah West 159
E2 Madie Paterson 167
E3 Fiona Tate 168
Total: 494
Fl Hannah Makins 173
Not a qualifying team.
Race 8: Men
Round 3: Horspath Stadium, Oxford
Abingdon
Al Paul Fernandez 6
A2 Owen Stepney 16
A3 Paul Keating 28
Jon Darwent 53
A5 Nigel Bunn 61
A6 Alec Vessey 65
A7 Cal Maclennan 83
Total: 312
B1 Chris Bedford 97
Dan Wilson 108
B3 George Wood 109
B4 Mark Lewy 135
B5 Jon Bones 141
B6 Craig Whitehead 147
B7 Jack Miller 154
Total: 891
Cl Louis Bailey 162
C2 Graham Wallace 165
C3 Pierre Corentin 169
c4 Ken Welby 170
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C5 David Smyth
C6 Darren Drysdale
Cc7 Simon Kippin

Total: 1230

D1 Adrian Francis
D2 Nic Hamilton
D3 Aldred Durham
D4 Louis Purbrick
D5 Thornton Greenland
D6 Mark Shayler
D7 Andrew Muir

Total: 1709

E1l David Hunter
E2 Brian Evans
Not a qualifying team.

172
185
207

208
212
233
252
261
270
273

289
291

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bl

Alchester

Al Andrew Stickley
A2 Jamie Bagnall
A3 Richard Gould
A4 Richard Francis
A5 John Nelson
A6 Matthew Shipman
A7l Shaun O-Gorman
Total: 546

Bl Adam Taylor
B2 TIan Hunter
B3 Vincente Bayliss
B4 Simon Worfolk
B5 Andrew Simpson
B6 Garry James
B7 Jonathan Burgess

Total: 1003

Cl Adrian Weeks
C2 Andrew Hurst
C3 Lee Gedber
Cc4 Marcus Lamb

Total: 1838

50
59
62
82
88
99
106

116
128
137
143
149
159
171

174
234
259
286

17
153
283

118
206
268

47

78
105
127
142
145
177

188

Didcot
Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7

Total:

Bl

Total:

Bl
B2
B3

BS

B6

B7
Total:

Cc1l

c2

C3

c4

C5

Co6
Total:

Banbury
Al Tim Wright
A2 Simon Pritchard
A3 Andy Bartlett
Total: 1633
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— A6
BLIWCA
Al Peter Wright
A2 Stuart Craft
A3 Mark Franks
Total: 1772
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— B4
Cherwell
Al Henry Sleight
A2 Daniel Pebody
A3 Ian Thomas
A4 Jeffrey Trybus
A5 Dewi Thomas
A6 John-Paul Hamilton
A7 Kevin Northam
Total: 821
Bl Mike Pollard
B2 Michael Nevill

232

Not a qualifying team.

Mike Suggate

Lewis Meredith
Simon Woods

Martin Walker
George Solaja

Andrew Forster
Robert Sharp

964

Andrew Casey

Not a qualifying team.

Henry Hart
Benedict Pollard
Mark Baker
Dafydd Warburton
Graham Bridges
Dave Ferrier
Pete Sonley
524

Arthur McEwan-James
Ewan Macdonald
Lee Hillsdon
Tom Baker
Thomas Binnie
Nick Hardwick
Mark Schofield
1198

Mark Creasey
Nick Maynard
Tony Whitlock
Alastair Graham
Colin Hancox
Keith Baker
1781

250
256
258
262
271

104

175
190
198
210
222
243
267

272

56
79
93
110
186
187
253

263

26
29
33
91
103
111
131

155
156
160
164
167
196
200

205
228
251
257
265
280

B3 Mark Thorley
B4 Dave Coates
B5 Andy Sleight
B6 David Osborne
B7 John Shaw
Total: 1717
Cirencester
Al Adrian Williams
A2 David Bell
A3 Matthew Crew
A4 Denis Galerin
A5 Simon Campbell
A6 Charles Woodd
A7 Dan Wood
Total: 315
Lonel Lancu
B2 Jamie Tusting
B3 Colin Tapley
B4 David Moss
B5 Dorian Matts
B6 Tim Ingham
B7 Nick Wall
Total: 1505
C1l Ian Porter
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Headington
Al Sam O-Neill 23
A2 James Eve 30
A3 Fergus Campbell 36
A4 Richard Ashby 41
A5 Lewis Faulkner 49
A6 David Gavaghan 64
A7 Andy Phelps 68
Total: 311
Bl Richard Skilbeck 69
B2 Kenny Lowies 70
B3 Dan George 74
B4 Jim Thorn 75
B5 Mark Richards 76
B6 Roger Thetford 96
B7 Huw Grange 125
Total: 585
Cl Joe D-Angelo 126
C2 Duncan Henning 178
C3 John Clargo 189
c4 Chris Turnbull 214
C5 Matt Charlton 219
Cé6 Laurie Hurman 225
Cc7 Nick Leach 240

Total: 1391

D1 Martin Leach 241
D2 David Sawyer 247
D3 Tony Pound 264
D4 Graham Norris 279
D5 Philip Lister 284
D6 Kit Villiers 294

Total: 1904

Highworth
Al Doug Stimpson 117
A2 Richard Niblett 173
A3 Charlie Morgan 181
A4 Michael Bryant 201
A5 Michael Goff 203
A6 Chris Carter 226
A7 Jason Campbell 231

Total: 1332

Bl Neil Pringle 245
B2 Adam Worrall 254
B3 Andy Gibbs 290

Not a qualifying team.

Hook Norton

Al Tom Bradford 38
A2 David Tame 66
A3 David Molloy 72
A4 Simon Woolley 119
A5 David Warlow 129
A6 Darren Nash 148
A7 Martin Foster 183
Total: 755

Bl James McLaughlin 202
B2 Malcolm Brown 221
B3 Huw Williams 244
B4 Graeme Hackland 288

Total: 1840

Kidlington
Al Mark Dilks
A2 Dan Withers
A3 Tom Holdsworth
A4 Richard Taylor
A5 Darren Mills
Ab Tom Freeman
A7 James Finnigan
Total: 682
B1 Liam Hosier
B2 Richard Greenwood
B3 Tain Wakefield
B4 Peter Kyberd
B5 Paul Druce
B6 Mike Search
B7 Mark Rogers

Total: 1640

C1l Michael Collins
c2 Trevor Langrish
Not a qualifying team.

46
81
86
94
95
134
146

176
217
223
224
239
276
285

287
292

Newbury

Al Mark Vardy
A2 James Craggs
A3 Philip Marshall
A4 Andy Ind
A5 Mike Robbins
A6 Alan Twyford
A7 Steve Barnes
Total: 339

Bl Simon Kirby
B2 Neil Cook
B3 Wayne Lillis
B4 David Wright
B5 Conor McGrory
B6 Graham Stent
B7 Martin Walker
Total: 733

C1l Chris Pudney
c2 Nigel Popplewell
C3 Andrew McKendrick
C4 Tim Davies
C5 Andrew Russell
C6 Luis Goncalves
Cc7 Adrian May

Total: 1206

D1 Mike Sheridan
D2 Stephen Ferriday
D3 Andrew Lees

Not a qualifying team.

20
24
37
45
52
77
84

85
87
92
113
115
120
121

124
150
179
182
184
192
195

209
213
229

Oxf Brookes
Al Will Tutte
A2 Tom Bracey
Total: 1834

Oxford City

Al Maxwell Robinson
A2 Julian Richardson
A3 Tegid Jones
A4 Simon Fisher
A5 Aaron Burgess

=
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Ab Les Newell
A7 Matthieu Marshall
Total: 70

Bl Heath Bampton
B2 Ewan Gault
B3 Will Gardener
B4 Ryan Meredith
B5 John Atyeo
B6 Mark Tyrrell
B7 Ben Upjohn
Total: 181

Cc1l Daniel Anderton
c2 Steve Copley
C3 Richard Grant
Cc4 Stewart Thorp
C5 Conor Barry
Cé6 Peter Marshall
Cc7 Phil Huxley
Total: 768

D1 Roy Treadwell
D2 Steve Meredith
D3 Duncan Jenkerson

Not a qualifying team.

Radley
Al Alex Miell-Ingram
A2 Philip Davies
A3 Mick Cottam
A4 Tuan Ly
A5 Clive Seabrook
A6 Charles Insley
A7 Darren Kitching

Total: 1338

Swindon Har

Al Nyle Clinton
A2 Ben Cole
A3 Tom Hemming
A4 Ciaran Cooper
A5 Luke Byrne
A6 Pete Gilder
A7 Dan Pidgeon
Total: 447

Bl Barrie Brown
B2 Steve Connolly
B3 John Dill
B4 Mike Affleck

Total: 1797

Team Kennet

Al Callum O-Neill
A2 Lee Tolhurst
A3 Dean Makar
A4 Gavin McLaughlin
A5 Chris Hall
A6 Chris Thomson
A7 Emiliano Espinar
Total: 920

B1 Simon Hockaday

Not a qualifying team.

Woodstock

13
14

18
19
22
25
31
32
34

63
80
90
107
138
139
151

218
242
293

40
163
194
211
220
235
275

100
102
123

140
246
260
266

21

39
101
122
158
230
249

281

Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
Total:

Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
Ab
A7
Total:

Total:

Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
Total:

387

649

1314

Steve Naylor 1
George Ramsay 42
Steve Frear 48
James Bolton 54
Kevin Game 71

Rob Linnell 73
David Cantwell 98

Bryan Vaughan 161
Ralph Arneil 191
Dan Eisenhandler 238
Adrian Smith 278

White Horse

Jonathan Cornish 3
Chris Wilder 43
Jason Cooke 51
Jamie McBrien 57
Martin Attwood 114
Tan Lambourn 152
Jonathon Gibbard 157

Simon Leech 180
Mark Lane 193
Mark Beales 199
David Day 237
Phil Claridge 269
Sam Bell 277

Dan Blake 15
Fraser Howard 60
Gareth Petts 67
Joel Floyd 112
Grant Hunter 130
Joel Godwood 132
Chris Miles 133

Paul Ainslie 136
Tony Lock 166

Bob Green 168
James Bentall 197
Adam Leary 204
Graham LeGood 216
Mark Sheehan 227

Dan Wymer 236
Brian Moore 248
Jim Whelan 255
Keith Morgan 274
Graham Walker 282
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